YouGov

YouGov - Coronavirus
Sample: 23rd - 24th March 2020

Are you...? Age
Total
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?
Unweighted base 2972 1407 1565 268 466 501 497 470 770
Base 2972 1441 1531 330 468 506 498 483 687
Too seriously 4% 5% 2% 12% 2% 4% 3% 3% 1%
Not seriously enough 36% 34% 38% 35% 43% 40% 33% 33% 33%
About right 58% 58% 57% 49% 52% 53% 63% 61% 64%
Don't know 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2%
Q1. Do you think overall people are taking Coronavirus...?
Unweighted base 2972 1407 1565 268 466 501 497 470 770
Base 2972 1441 1531 330 468 506 498 483 687
Too seriously 4% 5% 3% 12% 5% 3% 2% 4% 2%
Not seriously enough 87% 85% 88% 76% 85% 88% 90% 85% 91%
About right 8% 8% 7% 8% 8% 7% 7% 8% 7%
Don't know 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1%
Q2. How well or badly do you think the government is
handling the Coronavirus outbreak...?
Unweighted base 2972 1407 1565 268 466 501 497 470 770
Base 2972 1441 1531 330 468 506 498 483 687
Very well 21% 20% 22% 14% 13% 15% 22% 28% 27%
Fairly well 49% 47% 51% 50% 48% 49% 51% 47% 50%
Fairly badly 19% 20% 18% 23% 23% 22% 14% 16% 15%
Very badly 8% 10% 7% 9% 10% 10% 9% 8% 6%
Don't know 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 2% 2%
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YouGov - Coronavirus
Sample: 23rd - 24th March 2020

Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?

Unweighted base
Base

Too seriously

Not seriously enough
About right

Don't know

Q1. Do you think overall people are taking Coronavirus...?

Unweighted base
Base

Too seriously

Not seriously enough
About right

Don't know

Q2. How well or badly do you think the government is
handling the Coronavirus outbreak...?

Unweighted base
Base

Very well

Fairly well

Fairly badly

Very badly

Don't know

Total

2972
2972
4%
36%
58%
2%

2972
2972
4%
87%
8%
2%

2972
2972
21%
49%
19%
8%
3%

Social Grade

ABC1

1791
1694
3%
36%
59%
2%

1791
1694
3%
88%
8%
1%

1791
1694
20%
49%
21%
8%
3%

C2DE

1181
1278
5%
36%
56%
3%

1181
1278
6%
85%
7%
2%

1181
1278
22%
50%
16%
9%
4%

North

678
692
3%
34%
60%
3%

678
692
5%
85%
8%

2%

678
692
18%
51%
19%
7%
5%

Midlands

477
478
5%
34%
58%
2%

477
478
3%

87%
8%

2%

477
478
23%
51%
14%
9%
3%

East

277
273
4%
32%
61%
4%

277
273
4%
89%
5%
1%

277
273
22%
51%
17%
6%
4%
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London

399
389
3%
45%
51%
1%

399
389
5%
85%
8%

2%

399
389
16%
44%
25%
13%
2%

Region

South

669
666
5%
32%
60%
2%

669
666
4%
86%
9%
2%

669
666
24%
49%
16%
7%
3%

YouGov

England
(NET)

2500
2499
4%
35%
58%
2%

2500
2499
4%
86%
8%
2%

2500
2499
21%
49%
18%
8%
3%

Wales

154
143
2%
37%
59%
2%

154
143
2%
93%
5%

154
143
22%
47%
20%
9%

2%

Scotland

263
250
1%
45%
51%
3%

263
250
3%

90%
6%
1%

263
250
16%
48%
23%
9%
3%

Northern
Ireland

55
80
3%
32%
62%
3%

55
80
4%
90%
3%
3%

55
80
23%
47%
17%
9%
3%

yougov.co.uk



YouGov

YouGov - Coronavirus
Sample: 23rd - 24th March 2020

Working Status

Total
Worlfing full Work.ing part WOARl;(IiERS Full time Retired Unemployed Not working/
time time (NET) student Other
Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?
Unweighted base 2972 1199 418 1617 128 809 107 311
Base 2972 1221 420 1641 152 739 116 323
Too seriously 4% 3% 4% 3% 11% 2% 14% 6%
Not seriously enough 36% 38% 35% 37% 36% 33% 39% 36%
About right 58% 57% 59% 58% 51% 64% 47% 53%
Don't know 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% - 5%
Q1. Do you think overall people are taking Coronavirus...?
Unweighted base 2972 1199 418 1617 128 809 107 311
Base 2972 1221 420 1641 152 739 116 323
Too seriously 4% 4% 4% 4% 9% 2% 13% 6%
Not seriously enough 87% 88% 87% 88% 81% 90% 74% 83%
About right 8% 7% 7% 7% 8% 7% 10% 8%
Don't know 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 4%
Q2. How well or badly do you think the government is
handling the Coronavirus outbreak...?
Unweighted base 2972 1199 418 1617 128 809 107 311
Base 2972 1221 420 1641 152 739 116 323
Very well 21% 18% 18% 18% 9% 29% 22% 18%
Fairly well 49% 49% 56% 51% 47% 48% 42% 46%
Fairly badly 19% 20% 16% 19% 32% 15% 18% 18%
Very badly 8% 8% 6% 8% 9% 7% 14% 13%
Don't know 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 1% 4% 6%
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YouGov

YouGov - Coronavirus
Sample: 23rd - 24th March 2020

Education Marital Status
Total
Low Medium High NI:r:tI::Q:lli‘sl L[:;:gezs s;:[ ir;t::l Widowed Never Married
Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?
Unweighted base 2972 795 1262 915 1295 390 290 124 854
Base 2972 826 1269 877 1252 396 281 115 907
Too seriously 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 7%
Not seriously enough 36% 34% 34% 41% 35% 40% 35% 34% 36%
About right 58% 60% 60% 54% 61% 56% 59% 60% 54%
Don't know 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 5% 3%
Q1. Do you think overall people are taking Coronavirus...?
Unweighted base 2972 795 1262 915 1295 390 290 124 854
Base 2972 826 1269 877 1252 396 281 115 907
Too seriously 4% 5% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 7%
Not seriously enough 87% 87% 87% 86% 90% 89% 89% 85% 81%
About right 8% 6% 7% 9% 7% 7% 6% 11% 9%
Don't know 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3%
Q2. How well or badly do you think the government is
handling the Coronavirus outbreak...?
Unweighted base 2972 795 1262 915 1295 390 290 124 854
Base 2972 826 1269 877 1252 396 281 115 907
Very well 21% 25% 22% 14% 24% 18% 25% 26% 15%
Fairly well 49% 52% 49% 47% 50% 47% 45% 54% 49%
Fairly badly 19% 11% 19% 24% 16% 20% 21% 15% 21%
Very badly 8% 9% 7% 11% 8% 11% 7% 4% 9%
Don't know 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 5% 2% 2% 5%
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YouGov

YouGov - Coronavirus
Sample: 23rd - 24th March 2020

Children in Household Filter hour
Total ALL WITH
CHILDREN IN before 8.30 PM after 8.30 PM
0 ! 2 3 HouseHoLp  Refused UK UK
(NET)
Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?
Unweighted base 2972 2156 303 286 105 694 122 833 2139
Base 2972 2113 319 296 109 724 135 842 2130
Too seriously 4% 3% 6% 3% 7% 5% 14% 4% 4%
Not seriously enough 36% 35% 40% 35% 36% 37% 42% 43% 33%
About right 58% 60% 53% 59% 54% 56% 40% 50% 61%
Don't know 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2%
Q1. Do you think overall people are taking Coronavirus...?
Unweighted base 2972 2156 303 286 105 694 122 833 2139
Base 2972 2113 319 296 109 724 135 842 2130
Too seriously 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 11% 5% 4%
Not seriously enough 87% 87% 86% 87% 88% 87% 80% 86% 87%
About right 8% 8% 7% 8% 6% 7% 7% 7% 8%
Don't know 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1%
Q2. How well or badly do you think the government is
handling the Coronavirus outbreak...?
Unweighted base 2972 2156 303 286 105 694 122 833 2139
Base 2972 2113 319 296 109 724 135 842 2130
Very well 21% 21% 17% 19% 18% 18% 22% 18% 21%
Fairly well 49% 49% 50% 52% 52% 51% 49% 49% 49%
Fairly badly 19% 19% 20% 19% 16% 19% 16% 21% 18%
Very badly 8% 8% 11% 6% 13% 9% 10% 9% 8%
Don't know 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 4% 3% 3%
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YouGov

YouGov - Coronavirus
Sample: 23rd - 24th March 2020

Filter day
Total
23 Mar 24 Mar
Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?
Unweighted base 2972 2755 217
Base 2972 2714 258
Too seriously 4% 4% 7%
Not seriously enough 36% 36% 34%
About right 58% 58% 57%
Don't know 2% 2% 2%
Q1. Do you think overall people are taking Coronavirus...?
Unweighted base 2972 2755 217
Base 2972 2714 258
Too seriously 4% 4% 9%
Not seriously enough 87% 87% 81%
About right 8% 8% 7%
Don't know 2% 2% 2%
Q2. How well or badly do you think the government is
handling the Coronavirus outbreak...?
Unweighted base 2972 2755 217
Base 2972 2714 258
Very well 21% 20% 22%
Fairly well 49% 49% 48%
Fairly badly 19% 19% 15%
Very badly 8% 8% 11%
Don't know 3% 3% 5%

6 2020 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved yougov.co.uk



YouGov - Coronavirus

Sample: 23rd - 24th March 2020

Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?
Unweighted base
Q3. Generally speaking, how fit and healthy are you?
Unweighted base
Base
About average for my age
Above average for my age
Below average for my age
Don't know
Q4. How well are you feeling today?
Unweighted base
Base
Very well
Quite well
Quite unwell
Very unwell
Q5. Have you been tested for Coronavirus?
Unweighted base
Base
Yes
No

Total

2972

2972
2972
53%
22%
23%
2%

2972
2972
36%
56%
8%
1%

2972
2972
0%
100%

Are you...?

Male

1407

1407
1441
50%
27%
22%
2%

1407
1441
38%
55%
7%
1%

1407

1441
1%

99%

Female

1565

1565
1531
56%
18%
25%
2%

1565
1531
35%
56%
8%
1%

1565
1531
0%
100%

18-24

268

268
330
56%
19%
22%
3%

268
330
32%
59%
8%
1%

268
330
2%

98%

25-34

466

466
468
57%
16%
23%
4%

466
468
29%
62%
9%
0%

466

468

0%
100%
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35-44

501

501

506
57%
17%
24%
2%

501
506
33%
58%
9%
1%

501

506
1%

99%

You

45-54

497

497
498
50%
20%
29%
1%

497
498
33%
57%
10%
0%

497
498

100%

55-64

470

470
483
47%
27%
24%
2%

470
483
39%
54%
7%
1%

470

483

0%
100%

oV

770

770
687
50%
31%
18%
1%

770
687
47%
48%
5%

0%

770

687

0%
100%

yougov.co.uk



YouGov - Coronavirus
Sample: 23rd - 24th March 2020

Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?

Unweighted base
Q3. Generally speaking, how fit and healthy are you?
Unweighted base
Base
About average for my age
Above average for my age
Below average for my age
Don't know
Q4. How well are you feeling today?
Unweighted base
Base
Very well
Quite well
Quite unwell
Very unwell
Q5. Have you been tested for Coronavirus?
Unweighted base
Base
Yes
No

Total

2972

2972
2972
53%
22%
23%
2%

2972
2972
36%
56%
8%
1%

2972
2972
0%
100%

Social Grade

ABC1

1791

1791
1694
54%
25%
20%
1%

1791
1694
39%
55%
6%
0%

1791
1694
1%
99%

C2DE

1181

1181
1278
51%
19%
27%
3%

1181
1278
33%
57%
9%
1%

1181

1278
0%

100%

North

678

678
692
51%
23%
25%
2%

678
692
37%
53%
9%
1%

678
692
1%

99%

Midlands

477

477
478
55%
22%
22%

1%

477
478
40%
51%
8%
1%

477
478
1%

99%

East

277

277
273
49%
25%
24%
2%

277
273
31%
61%
7%
1%

277

273

0%
100%
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London

399

399
389
53%
23%
21%
2%

399
389
35%
58%
6%
1%

399
389
1%

99%

Region

South

669

669
666
53%
22%
23%
2%

669
666
37%
56%
7%
0%

669

666

0%
100%

YouGov

England
(NET)

2500

2500
2499
52%
23%
23%
2%

2500
2499
37%
55%
7%
1%

2500
2499
1%
99%

Wales

154

154
143
50%
26%
24%

154
143
36%
53%
1%

154
143

100%

Scotland

263

263
250
60%
20%
19%
2%

263
250
36%
58%
6%

263
250

100%

Northern
Ireland

55

55
80
47%
16%
34%
4%

55
80
24%
65%
7%
4%

55
80

100%

yougov.co.uk



YouGov

YouGov - Coronavirus
Sample: 23rd - 24th March 2020

Working Status

Total
Worlfing full Work.ing part WOARl;(IiERS Full time Retired Unemployed Not working/
time time (NET) student Other
Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?
Unweighted base 2972 1199 418 1617 128 809 107 311
Q3. Generally speaking, how fit and healthy are you?
Unweighted base 2972 1199 418 1617 128 809 107 311
Base 2972 1221 420 1641 152 739 116 323
About average for my age 53% 57% 55% 56% 59% 48% 49% 43%
Above average for my age 22% 21% 24% 22% 22% 30% 11% 11%
Below average for my age 23% 20% 20% 20% 19% 21% 36% 40%
Don't know 2% 1% 2% 1% - 1% 5% 5%
Q4. How well are you feeling today?
Unweighted base 2972 1199 418 1617 128 809 107 311
Base 2972 1221 420 1641 152 739 116 323
Very well 36% 37% 36% 37% 28% 45% 24% 22%
Quite well 56% 56% 56% 56% 63% 48% 64% 63%
Quite unwell 8% 7% 7% 7% 9% 6% 8% 14%
Very unwell 1% 0% 1% 0% - 1% 4% 1%
Q5. Have you been tested for Coronavirus?
Unweighted base 2972 1199 418 1617 128 809 107 311
Base 2972 1221 420 1641 152 739 116 323
Yes 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% - 1%
No 100% 100% 100% 100% 97% 100% 100% 99%

9 2020 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved yougov.co.uk



YouGov

YouGov - Coronavirus
Sample: 23rd - 24th March 2020

Education Marital Status
Total
Low Medium High “’Lj:s::sili‘sl L[:;:gezs s;:[ ir;t::l Widowed Never Married
Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?
Unweighted base 2972 795 1262 915 1295 390 290 124 854
Q3. Generally speaking, how fit and healthy are you?
Unweighted base 2972 795 1262 915 1295 390 290 124 854
Base 2972 826 1269 877 1252 396 281 115 907
About average for my age 53% 50% 54% 53% 53% 57% 46% 53% 53%
Above average for my age 22% 18% 23% 25% 24% 18% 27% 26% 20%
Below average for my age 23% 29% 21% 20% 22% 24% 26% 20% 25%
Don't know 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3%
Q4. How well are you feeling today?
Unweighted base 2972 795 1262 915 1295 390 290 124 854
Base 2972 826 1269 877 1252 396 281 115 907
Very well 36% 35% 38% 35% 41% 33% 40% 40% 30%
Quite well 56% 58% 53% 57% 52% 60% 50% 53% 61%
Quite unwell 8% 7% 8% 7% 7% 7% 9% 4% 9%
Very unwell 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 3% 1%
Q5. Have you been tested for Coronavirus?
Unweighted base 2972 795 1262 915 1295 390 290 124 854
Base 2972 826 1269 877 1252 396 281 115 907
Yes 0% 1% 1% - 0% 1% 1% - 0%
No 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
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YouGov - Coronavirus
Sample: 23rd - 24th March 2020

Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?

Unweighted base
Q3. Generally speaking, how fit and healthy are you?
Unweighted base
Base
About average for my age
Above average for my age
Below average for my age
Don't know
Q4. How well are you feeling today?
Unweighted base
Base
Very well
Quite well
Quite unwell
Very unwell
Q5. Have you been tested for Coronavirus?
Unweighted base
Base
Yes
No

11

Total

2972

2972
2972
53%
22%
23%
2%

2972
2972
36%
56%
8%
1%

2972
2972
0%
100%

2156

2156
2113
51%
24%
23%
2%

2156
2113
38%
54%
8%
0%

2156

2113
0%

100%

303

303
319
55%
19%
25%
1%

303
319
34%
59%
6%
1%

303

319

0%
100%

286

286
296
62%
16%
20%
1%

286
296
35%
58%
6%
1%

286
296
1%

99%

Children in Household

3+

105

105
109
47%
24%
28%
1%

105
109
34%
53%
13%

105
109
1%
99%

© 2020 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

ALL WITH

CHILDREN IN

HOUSEHOLD
(NET)

694

694
724
57%
19%
24%
1%

694
724
35%
58%
7%
1%

694
724
1%

99%

YouGov

Refused

122

122
135
55%
19%
20%
6%

122
135
25%
62%
9%

4%

122
135
2%
98%

Filter hour

before 8.30 PM after 8.30 PM

UK

833

833
842
56%
22%
21%
2%

833
842
38%
55%
6%
0%

833

842

0%
100%

UK

2139

2139
2130
51%
23%
24%
2%

2139
2130
35%
56%
8%
1%

2139
2130
0%
100%

yougov.co.uk



YouGov

YouGov - Coronavirus
Sample: 23rd - 24th March 2020

Filter day
Total
23 Mar 24 Mar
Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?
Unweighted base 2972 2755 217
Q3. Generally speaking, how fit and healthy are you?
Unweighted base 2972 2755 217
Base 2972 2714 258
About average for my age 53% 53% 48%
Above average for my age 22% 23% 16%
Below average for my age 23% 22% 32%
Don't know 2% 2% 4%
Q4. How well are you feeling today?
Unweighted base 2972 2755 217
Base 2972 2714 258
Very well 36% 37% 30%
Quite well 56% 55% 57%
Quite unwell 8% 7% 11%
Very unwell 1% 1% 1%
Q5. Have you been tested for Coronavirus?
Unweighted base 2972 2755 217
Base 2972 2714 258
Yes 0% 0% 1%
No 100% 100% 99%
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YouGov - Coronavirus
Sample: 23rd - 24th March 2020

Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?
Unweighted base
Q6. Today, have you had serious nausea?
Unweighted base
Base
No
No, but | have felt slightly nauseous
Yes, I've felt serious nausea
Q7. Today, do you have a continuous dry cough?
Unweighted base
Base
No
No, but | have been coughing a bit
Yes, | have a continuous dry cough
Q8. Today, do you have a high temperature?
Unweighted base
Base
No
No, but | have a slight temperature
Yes, | have a high temperature

13

Total

2972

2955

2955

91%
8%
1%

2950
2950
84%
13%
3%

2956

2956

96%
3%
1%

Male

1407

1397

1431

94%
6%
1%

1397
1431
86%
12%
2%

1398

1433

96%
3%
1%

Are you...?

Female

1565

1558
1524
89%
10%
1%

1553
1519
83%
15%
3%

1558

1524

96%
3%
1%

18-24

268

265
326
85%
14%
1%

267
329
76%
21%
2%

267
329
93%
6%
1%

25-34

466

462
464
86%
13%
2%

461
463
81%
16%
3%

461

463

94%
5%
1%
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35-44

501

500
505

89%
9%

2%

496
501
83%
14%
3%

498
504

96%
4%
1%

YouGov

45-54

497

493
495
92%
6%
2%

494
496
85%
13%
2%

495
496
96%
4%
1%

55-64

470

470

483

95%
5%

0%

468
481
86%
12%
3%

469
482

98%
1%

0%

65+

770

765

682

97%
3%

764
681

90%
8%

2%

766
683
99%
1%
0%

yougov.co.uk



YouGov - Coronavirus
Sample: 23rd - 24th March 2020

Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?

Unweighted base
Q6. Today, have you had serious nausea?
Unweighted base
Base
No
No, but | have felt slightly nauseous
Yes, I've felt serious nausea
Q7. Today, do you have a continuous dry cough?
Unweighted base
Base
No
No, but | have been coughing a bit
Yes, | have a continuous dry cough
Q8. Today, do you have a high temperature?
Unweighted base
Base
No
No, but | have a slight temperature
Yes, | have a high temperature

14

Total

2972

2955

2955

91%
8%
1%

2950
2950
84%
13%
3%

2956

2956

96%
3%
1%

Social Grade

ABC1

1791

1783

1687

91%
8%
1%

1778
1682
84%
14%
3%

1782

1686

96%
3%
1%

C2DE

1181

1172

1268

92%
7%
1%

1172
1268
85%
13%
2%

1174

1271

96%
3%
1%

North

678

674
687

91%
8%
1%

672
687
83%
15%
3%

674
689
95%
4%
1%

Midlands

477

473
475
92%
8%
0%

474
476
85%
13%
2%

473
475

97%
3%

East

277

276
272
92%
7%
1%

273
269
83%
14%
3%

275
271

97%
2%
1%
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London

399

396
387

92%
7%
1%

396
387
85%
14%
1%

397
387

96%
3%
1%

Region

South

669

664
661

91%
7%
1%

666
663
84%
13%
3%

668
665
96%
3%
1%

YouGov

England
(NET)

2500

2483

2482

91%
8%
1%

2481
2481
84%
14%
3%

2487

2487

96%
3%
1%

Wales Scotland le'lt::;n
154 263 55
154 263 55
143 250 80
91% 89% 96%
9% 10% 2%
1% 1% 2%
153 261 55
142 247 80
86% 85% 87%
12% 12% 10%
2% 2% 4%
153 262 54
142 249 79
96% 95% 98%
2% 5% -

1% - 2%

yougov.co.uk



YouGov - Coronavirus
Sample: 23rd - 24th March 2020

Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?

Unweighted base
Q6. Today, have you had serious nausea?
Unweighted base
Base
No
No, but | have felt slightly nauseous
Yes, I've felt serious nausea
Q7. Today, do you have a continuous dry cough?
Unweighted base
Base
No
No, but | have been coughing a bit
Yes, | have a continuous dry cough
Q8. Today, do you have a high temperature?
Unweighted base
Base
No
No, but | have a slight temperature
Yes, | have a high temperature

15

Total

2972

2955

2955

91%
8%
1%

2950
2950
84%
13%
3%

2956

2956

96%
3%
1%

Working full
time

1199

1196

1218

90%
9%
1%

1192
1214
84%
14%
3%

1193

1215

96%
3%
1%

Working part
time

418

417
419
88%
1%
1%

416
418
86%
13%

1%

418
420

96%
3%
1%

ALL
WORKERS
(NET)

1617

1613

1637

90%
9%
1%

1608
1632
84%
14%
2%

1611

1635

96%
3%
1%

Working Status

Full time
student

128

126
149
84%
12%
4%

127
151
72%
24%
4%

127
151
93%
7%
1%

© 2020 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

Retired

809

804
735

97%
3%

804
735
89%
9%
3%

804
735

98%
2%

0%

YouGov

Not working/

Unemployed Other
107 311
105 307
114 319

92% 90%
7% 9%
1% 1%
105 306
114 318

84% 81%
11% 17%
5% 3%
106 308
115 320

97% 95%
2% 5%
2% 0%
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YouGov

YouGov - Coronavirus
Sample: 23rd - 24th March 2020

Education Marital Status
Total
Low Medium High N;::tlr?::sili‘sl L[:;:gezs s;:[ ir;t::l Widowed Never Married
Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?
Unweighted base 2972 795 1262 915 1295 390 290 124 854
Q6. Today, have you had serious nausea?
Unweighted base 2955 788 1256 911 1291 387 289 122 847
Base 2955 818 1263 873 1248 394 280 113 899
No 91% 92% 92% 90% 93% 90% 89% 97% 89%
No, but | have felt slightly nauseous 8% 6% 7% 9% 6% 9% 9% 3% 10%
Yes, I've felt serious nausea 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% - 1%
Q7. Today, do you have a continuous dry cough?
Unweighted base 2950 792 1249 909 1284 389 289 120 849
Base 2950 823 1256 871 1241 395 280 111 902
No 84% 85% 84% 83% 86% 80% 86% 88% 82%
No, but | have been coughing a bit 13% 13% 13% 14% 12% 17% 10% 10% 15%
Yes, | have a continuous dry cough 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3%
Q8. Today, do you have a high temperature?
Unweighted base 2956 793 1254 909 1287 390 289 122 849
Base 2956 823 1262 872 1244 396 280 113 902
No 96% 96% 96% 96% 97% 94% 96% 98% 96%
No, but | have a slight temperature 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 6% 3% - 4%
Yes, | have a high temperature 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1%
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YouGov

YouGov - Coronavirus
Sample: 23rd - 24th March 2020

Children in Household Filter hour
Total ALL WITH
CHILDREN IN before 8.30 PM after 8.30 PM
0 ! 2 3 HouseHoLp  Refused UK UK
(NET)
Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?
Unweighted base 2972 2156 303 286 105 694 122 833 2139
Q6. Today, have you had serious nausea?
Unweighted base 2955 2147 302 285 105 692 116 831 2124
Base 2955 2104 318 295 109 722 128 841 2114
No 91% 92% 92% 88% 85% 89% 88% 92% 91%
No, but | have felt slightly nauseous 8% 7% 8% 11% 10% 9% 10% 7% 8%
Yes, I've felt serious nausea 1% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Q7. Today, do you have a continuous dry cough?
Unweighted base 2950 2146 299 283 105 687 117 827 2123
Base 2950 2103 315 293 109 718 130 837 2114
No 84% 85% 81% 84% 84% 83% 80% 85% 84%
No, but | have been coughing a bit 13% 12% 16% 15% 14% 15% 16% 13% 13%
Yes, | have a continuous dry cough 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3%
Q8. Today, do you have a high temperature?
Unweighted base 2956 2147 302 285 105 692 117 830 2126
Base 2956 2104 318 295 109 723 130 840 2117
No 96% 97% 96% 97% 93% 96% 90% 97% 96%
No, but | have a slight temperature 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 7% 3% 3%
Yes, | have a high temperature 1% 1% 0% - 3% 1% 2% 0% 1%
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YouGov

YouGov - Coronavirus
Sample: 23rd - 24th March 2020

Filter day
Total
23 Mar 24 Mar
Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?
Unweighted base 2972 2755 217
Q6. Today, have you had serious nausea?
Unweighted base 2955 2740 215
Base 2955 2700 255
No 91% 91% 95%
No, but | have felt slightly nauseous 8% 8% 4%
Yes, I've felt serious nausea 1% 1% 2%
Q7. Today, do you have a continuous dry cough?
Unweighted base 2950 2735 215
Base 2950 2694 256
No 84% 84% 83%
No, but | have been coughing a bit 13% 13% 14%
Yes, | have a continuous dry cough 3% 3% 3%
Q8. Today, do you have a high temperature?
Unweighted base 2956 2742 214
Base 2956 2702 255
No 96% 96% 95%
No, but | have a slight temperature 3% 3% 4%
Yes, | have a high temperature 1% 1% 0%
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YouGov - Coronavirus
Sample: 23rd - 24th March 2020

Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?

Unweighted base
Q9. Today, do you have serious shortness of breath?

Unweighted base
Base
No
No, but | have slight shortness of breath
Yes, | have serious shortness of breath

Q10. What was the result of your test for Coronavirus?
Unweighted base
Base
| tested positive
| tested negative
I have not been tested

Q11. How likely do you think you are to catch the virus
over the next year?

Unweighted base

Base

Very unlikely

Quite unlikely

Maybe 50-50

Quite likely

Very likely

| think I've already caught it
Don't know

19

Total

2972

2953

2954

90%
9%
1%

12
14
16%
60%
23%

2971
2970
4%
15%
39%
17%
7%
3%
14%

Male

1407

1398

1433

90%
9%
1%

10
23%
65%
13%

1406
1439
5%
17%
37%
18%
7%
3%
13%

Are you...?

Female

1565

1555
1521
89%
10%
1%

50%
50%

1565
1531
4%
13%
40%
17%
8%
3%
15%

18-24

268

264
326
88%
12%
0%

45%
55%

267
328
8%
23%
31%
16%
7%
5%
10%

25-34

466

463
465
90%
10%

41%
59%

466
468
5%
1%
32%
23%
11%
5%
13%
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35-44

501

501

506

90%
8%
1%

67%
33%

501
506
5%
12%
37%
19%
9%
4%
14%

You

45-54

497

495
496
90%
9%
1%

497
498
3%
13%
36%
21%
8%
2%
16%

55-64

470

465
478

90%
9%
1%

50%
50%

470
483
4%
15%
43%
17%
5%
2%
14%

oV

770

765
682
89%
9%
2%

770
687
3%

17%
47%
11%
4%

1%

17%
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YouGov

YouGov - Coronavirus
Sample: 23rd - 24th March 2020

Social Grade Region
Total
ABC1 C2DE North  Midlands  East  London South E?ﬁ:‘T';d Wales  Scotland leg::;"
Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?
Unweighted base 2972 1791 1181 678 477 277 399 669 2500 154 263 55
Q9. Today, do you have serious shortness of breath?
Unweighted base 2953 1779 1174 676 473 277 396 661 2483 152 263 55
Base 2954 1683 1271 691 475 273 387 659 2484 141 250 80
No 90% 91% 88% 90% 89% 91% 90% 90% 90% 89% 89% 91%
No, but | have slight shortness of breath 9% 9% 10% 9% 10% 8% 10% 9% 9% 11% 10% 9%
Yes, | have serious shortness of breath 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% -
Q10. What was the result of your test for Coronavirus?
Unweighted base 12 8 4 5 2 1 3 1 12 - - -
Base 14 9 5 6 3 1 3 1 14 - - -
| tested positive 16% - 45% 36% - - - - 16% - - -
| tested negative 60% 64% 55% 28% 100% - 100% 100% 60% - - -
I have not been tested 23% 36% - 36% - 100% - - 23% - - -
Q11. How likely do you think you are to catch the virus
over the next year?
Unweighted base 2971 1791 1180 677 477 277 399 669 2499 154 263 55
Base 2970 1694 1276 690 478 273 389 666 2497 143 250 80
Very unlikely 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 5%
Quite unlikely 15% 14% 16% 17% 18% 14% 12% 15% 16% 12% 13% 8%
Maybe 50-50 39% 39% 38% 40% 39% 34% 36% 38% 38% 36% 41% 43%
Quite likely 17% 19% 15% 16% 17% 20% 16% 18% 17% 17% 20% 16%
Very likely 7% 9% 5% 6% 8% 7% 9% 8% 7% 10% 8% 3%
I think I've already caught it 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% -
Don't know 14% 11% 18% 14% 12% 15% 17% 13% 14% 17% 14% 25%
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YouGov

YouGov - Coronavirus
Sample: 23rd - 24th March 2020

Working Status

Total
Worlfing full Work.ing part WOARl;(IiERS Full time Retired Unemployed Not working/
time time (NET) student Other
Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?
Unweighted base 2972 1199 418 1617 128 809 107 311
Q9. Today, do you have serious shortness of breath?
Unweighted base 2953 1195 416 1611 126 804 105 307
Base 2954 1217 418 1636 150 735 114 319
No 90% 91% 90% 91% 85% 88% 91% 87%
No, but | have slight shortness of breath 9% 8% 10% 9% 14% 10% 9% 1%
Yes, | have serious shortness of breath 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% - 2%
Q10. What was the result of your test for Coronavirus?
Unweighted base 12 4 2 6 3 2 -
Base 14 4 2 6 4 2 - 2
| tested positive 16% - - - 54% - - -
| tested negative 60% 69% 100% 79% - 100% - 100%
I have not been tested 23% 31% - 21% 46% - - -
Q11. How likely do you think you are to catch the virus
over the next year?
Unweighted base 2971 1199 418 1617 127 809 107 311
Base 2970 1221 420 1641 150 739 116 323
Very unlikely 4% 4% 4% 4% 7% 4% 10% 6%
Quite unlikely 15% 12% 14% 13% 23% 17% 21% 15%
Maybe 50-50 39% 36% 35% 36% 31% 47% 30% 39%
Quite likely 17% 21% 17% 20% 19% 12% 13% 15%
Very likely 7% 11% 7% 10% 6% 3% 7% 4%
I think I've already caught it 3% 4% 2% 4% 6% 1% 2% 2%
Don't know 14% 11% 19% 13% 8% 17% 17% 18%
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YouGov

YouGov - Coronavirus
Sample: 23rd - 24th March 2020

Education Marital Status
Total
Low Medium High NI:r:tI::Q:lli‘sl L[:;:gezs s;:[ ir;t::l Widowed Never Married
Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?
Unweighted base 2972 795 1262 915 1295 390 290 124 854
Q9. Today, do you have serious shortness of breath?
Unweighted base 2953 791 1255 907 1286 390 288 123 847
Base 2954 822 1262 870 1243 396 279 114 901
No 90% 89% 89% 91% 91% 90% 87% 82% 89%
No, but | have slight shortness of breath 9% 10% 10% 8% 8% 10% 12% 14% 10%
Yes, | have serious shortness of breath 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1%
Q10. What was the result of your test for Coronavirus?
Unweighted base 12 6 6 - 3 4 2 - 3
Base 14 7 6 - 3 5 2 - 4
| tested positive 16% 31% - - - - - - 56%
| tested negative 60% 39% 86% - 67% 74% 100% - 20%
I have not been tested 23% 31% 14% - 33% 26% - - 24%
Q11. How likely do you think you are to catch the virus
over the next year?
Unweighted base 2971 794 1262 915 1295 390 290 124 853
Base 2970 824 1269 877 1252 396 281 115 905
Very unlikely 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 6%
Quite unlikely 15% 14% 17% 13% 12% 13% 16% 22% 18%
Maybe 50-50 39% 42% 38% 36% 43% 39% 39% 44% 32%
Quite likely 17% 13% 16% 23% 17% 19% 15% 12% 18%
Very likely 7% 4% 7% 10% 7% 10% 7% 2% 7%
I think I've already caught it 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% - 4%
Don't know 14% 20% 13% 11% 15% 11% 14% 15% 15%
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YouGov - Coronavirus
Sample: 23rd - 24th March 2020

Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?

Unweighted base
Q9. Today, do you have serious shortness of breath?

Unweighted base
Base
No
No, but | have slight shortness of breath
Yes, | have serious shortness of breath

Q10. What was the result of your test for Coronavirus?
Unweighted base
Base
| tested positive
| tested negative
I have not been tested

Q11. How likely do you think you are to catch the virus
over the next year?

Unweighted base

Base

Very unlikely

Quite unlikely

Maybe 50-50

Quite likely

Very likely

| think I've already caught it
Don't know

23

Total

2972

2953

2954

90%
9%
1%

12
14
16%
60%
23%

2971
2970
4%
15%
39%
17%
7%
3%
14%

2156

2147

2104

90%
9%
1%

54%
46%

2156
2113
4%
15%
40%
17%
7%
3%
14%

303

300
316

91%
9%

1%

303
319
5%
13%
37%
23%
5%
2%
15%

Children in Household

286

285
295

91%
9%

0%

286
296
5%

14%
38%
16%
12%
4%

1%

3+

105

104
109
87%
1%
2%

105
109
4%
15%
29%
19%
14%
4%
16%
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YouGov

ALL WITH
CHILDREN IN
HOUsEHoLD  Refused

(NET)
694 122
689 117
720 130
90% 84%
9% 15%
1% 1%
1
2
: 100%
100% -
694 121
724 133
5% 8%
14% 18%
36% 30%
20% 14%
9% 5%
3% 4%
14% 20%

Filter hour

before 8.30 PM after 8.30 PM

UK

833

828
838

91%
8%
1%

833
842
5%
15%
41%
16%
7%
3%
13%

UK

2139

2125
2117
89%
10%
1%

10
22%
46%
32%

2138
2127
4%
15%
37%
18%
7%
3%
15%
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YouGov

YouGov - Coronavirus
Sample: 23rd - 24th March 2020

Filter day
Total
23 Mar 24 Mar
Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?
Unweighted base 2972 2755 217
Q9. Today, do you have serious shortness of breath?
Unweighted base 2953 2738 215
Base 2954 2698 256
No 90% 90% 89%
No, but | have slight shortness of breath 9% 10% 9%
Yes, | have serious shortness of breath 1% 1% 2%
Q10. What was the result of your test for Coronavirus?
Unweighted base 12 11 1
Base 14 11 2
| tested positive 16% - 100%
| tested negative 60% 72% -
I have not been tested 23% 28% -
Q11. How likely do you think you are to catch the virus
over the next year?
Unweighted base 2971 2755 216
Base 2970 2714 256
Very unlikely 4% 4% 7%
Quite unlikely 15% 15% 17%
Maybe 50-50 39% 39% 33%
Quite likely 17% 18% 16%
Very likely 7% 8% 4%
I think I've already caught it 3% 3% 3%
Don't know 14% 14% 19%
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YouGov - Coronavirus
Sample: 23rd - 24th March 2020

Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?

Unweighted base

Q12. If you were to have Coronavirus, how confident are
you that you would recover well?

Unweighted base
Base

Very confident
Fairly confident
Not very confident
Not confident at all
Don't know

Q13. Has the Coronavirus outbreak changed your
employment situation?

Unweighted base

Base

No change, | wasn't employed and am still not employed
No change, | was and am still employed

Yes, I'm employed but my pay/hours have reduced

Yes, | was employed and have now lost by job

Don't know

Q14. How, if at all, has the Coronavirus outbreak changed
your work environment?

Unweighted base

Base

I now work from home the whole time

I now work from home some of the time

It hasn't changed, | still work in the same way as before

25

Total

2972

2971
2970
14%
48%
20%
6%
12%

2972
2972
41%
41%
9%
5%
5%

1456
1475
42%
12%
46%

Male

1407

1406
1439
18%
49%
17%
5%
11%

1407
1441
37%
44%
9%
5%
4%

735
769
40%
12%
47%

Are you...?

Female

1565

1565
1531
1%
48%
22%
7%
12%

1565
1531
44%
38%
9%
5%
5%

721

706
45%
12%
44%

18-24

268

267
328
33%
45%
1%
2%
10%

268
330
39%
31%
15%
8%
8%

123
150
43%
12%
45%

25-34

466

466
468
19%
56%
1%
3%
10%

466
468
14%
67%
8%
5%
5%

354
350
52%
13%
35%
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35-44

501

501
506
15%
56%
13%
5%
12%

501
506
18%
61%
1%
5%
4%

370
368
41%
13%
46%

YouGov

45-54

497

497
498
1%
48%
19%
7%
14%

497
498
23%
54%
10%
6%
6%

319
320
37%
12%
52%

55-64

470

470
483
1%
46%
24%
5%
14%

470
483
44%
35%
11%
7%
5%

213
219
38%
1%
51%

65+

770

770
687
5%
42%
32%
11%
10%

770
687

86%
7%

3%
1%

3%

77
68
38%
10%
51%
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YouGov

YouGov - Coronavirus
Sample: 23rd - 24th March 2020

Social Grade Region
Total
ABC1 C2DE North  Midlands  East  London South  Endland \oles  Scotland  \orthem
(NET) Ireland
Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?
Unweighted base 2972 1791 1181 678 477 277 399 669 2500 154 263 55
Q12. If you were to have Coronavirus, how confident are
you that you would recover well?
Unweighted base 2971 1791 1180 677 477 277 399 669 2499 154 263 55
Base 2970 1694 1276 690 478 273 389 666 2497 143 250 80
Very confident 14% 15% 13% 13% 15% 15% 16% 15% 14% 12% 14% 5%
Fairly confident 48% 51% 45% 50% 49% 48% 47% 47% 48% 47% 51% 44%
Not very confident 20% 19% 20% 18% 20% 19% 19% 20% 19% 20% 20% 26%
Not confident at all 6% 5% 8% 6% 5% 7% 6% 7% 6% 7% 3% 5%
Don't know 12% 9% 15% 12% 12% 11% 11% 11% 12% 13% 12% 19%
Q13. Has the Coronavirus outbreak changed your
employment situation?
Unweighted base 2972 1791 1181 678 477 277 399 669 2500 154 263 55
Base 2972 1694 1278 692 478 273 389 666 2499 143 250 80
No change, | wasn't employed and am still not employed 41% 36% 47% 43% 42% 40% 34% 43% 41% 39% 35% 50%
No change, | was and am still employed 41% 48% 31% 39% 36% 38% 44% 42% 40% 41% 50% 32%
Yes, I'm employed but my pay/hours have reduced 9% 8% 10% 8% 11% 10% 11% 8% 9% 9% 8% 9%
Yes, | was employed and have now lost by job 5% 4% 6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5%
Don't know 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 7% 6% 4% 5% 6% 3% 4%
Q14. How, if at all, has the Coronavirus outbreak changed
your work environment?
Unweighted base 1456 994 462 312 220 132 218 326 1208 75 150 23
Base 1475 957 518 324 225 132 215 330 1226 72 145 33
I now work from home the whole time 42% 53% 22% 33% 42% 40% 58% 46% 43% 40% 41% 26%
I now work from home some of the time 12% 12% 12% 13% 13% 13% 15% 9% 12% 14% 12% 16%
It hasn't changed, | still work in the same way as before 46% 34% 66% 54% 45% 48% 28% 46% 45% 47% 47% 58%
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YouGov

YouGov - Coronavirus
Sample: 23rd - 24th March 2020

Working Status

Total
Worlfing full Work.ing part WOARl;(IiERS Full time Retired Unemployed Not working/
time time (NET) student Other
Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?
Unweighted base 2972 1199 418 1617 128 809 107 311
Q12. If you were to have Coronavirus, how confident are
you that you would recover well?
Unweighted base 2971 1199 418 1617 127 809 107 311
Base 2970 1221 420 1641 150 739 116 323
Very confident 14% 18% 11% 16% 34% 6% 20% 12%
Fairly confident 48% 54% 51% 54% 51% 41% 37% 40%
Not very confident 20% 15% 17% 15% 8% 31% 22% 20%
Not confident at all 6% 3% 6% 4% - 10% 6% 10%
Don't know 12% 10% 15% 11% 7% 11% 15% 18%
Q13. Has the Coronavirus outbreak changed your
employment situation?
Unweighted base 2972 1199 418 1617 128 809 107 311
Base 2972 1221 420 1641 152 739 116 323
No change, | wasn't employed and am still not employed 41% 3% 11% 5% 55% 95% 84% 75%
No change, | was and am still employed 41% 7% 47% 69% 15% 2% 6% 11%
Yes, I'm employed but my pay/hours have reduced 9% 10% 22% 13% 14% 1% 3% 4%
Yes, | was employed and have now lost by job 5% 6% 11% 7% 7% 1% 2% 4%
Don't know 5% 4% 8% 5% 10% 2% 5% 6%
Q14. How, if at all, has the Coronavirus outbreak changed
your work environment?
Unweighted base 1456 1049 294 1343 39 21 9 44
Base 1475 1062 292 1354 43 19 11 48
I now work from home the whole time 42% 46% 33% 43% 49% 29% 20% 32%
I now work from home some of the time 12% 13% 10% 12% 7% 14% 27% 11%
It hasn't changed, | still work in the same way as before 46% 42% 57% 45% 44% 57% 53% 57%

27 © 2020 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved yougov.co.uk



YouGov

YouGov - Coronavirus
Sample: 23rd - 24th March 2020

Education Marital Status
Total
Low Medium High “’I:r:tlr?:zsili‘sl Lr:;:lgezs s;:[ ir;t:;:ll Widowed Never Married
Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?
Unweighted base 2972 795 1262 915 1295 390 290 124 854
Q12. If you were to have Coronavirus, how confident are
you that you would recover well?
Unweighted base 2971 794 1262 915 1295 390 290 124 853
Base 2970 824 1269 877 1252 396 281 115 905
Very confident 14% 10% 16% 16% 10% 17% 11% 5% 21%
Fairly confident 48% 44% 48% 53% 50% 50% 42% 40% 48%
Not very confident 20% 23% 20% 17% 22% 18% 29% 27% 14%
Not confident at all 6% 8% 5% 5% 6% 5% 11% 19% 3%
Don't know 12% 15% 11% 9% 12% 11% 7% 9% 14%
Q13. Has the Coronavirus outbreak changed your
employment situation?
Unweighted base 2972 795 1262 915 1295 390 290 124 854
Base 2972 826 1269 877 1252 396 281 115 907
No change, | wasn't employed and am still not employed 41% 51% 42% 29% 45% 21% 49% 79% 35%
No change, | was and am still employed 41% 32% 36% 56% 40% 55% 33% 11% 43%
Yes, I'm employed but my pay/hours have reduced 9% 8% 11% 7% 8% 9% 11% 3% 10%
Yes, | was employed and have now lost by job 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 7% 4% 2% 6%
Don't know 5% 5% 6% 3% 3% 7% 4% 5% 6%
Q14. How, if at all, has the Coronavirus outbreak changed
your work environment?
Unweighted base 1456 301 579 576 596 250 123 17 460
Base 1475 326 592 558 590 254 123 17 479
I now work from home the whole time 42% 25% 38% 57% 40% 49% 39% 33% 43%
I now work from home some of the time 12% 9% 14% 12% 12% 9% 13% - 15%
It hasn't changed, | still work in the same way as before 46% 66% 49% 30% 48% 42% 48% 67% 42%
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YouGov

YouGov - Coronavirus
Sample: 23rd - 24th March 2020

Children in Household Filter hour
Total ALL WITH
CHILDREN IN before 8.30 PM after 8.30 PM
0 ! 2 3 HouseHoLp  Refused UK UK
(NET)
Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?
Unweighted base 2972 2156 303 286 105 694 122 833 2139
Q12. If you were to have Coronavirus, how confident are
you that you would recover well?
Unweighted base 2971 2156 303 286 105 694 121 833 2138
Base 2970 2113 319 296 109 724 133 842 2127
Very confident 14% 13% 17% 16% 17% 17% 22% 13% 14%
Fairly confident 48% 48% 50% 52% 55% 52% 41% 53% 46%
Not very confident 20% 22% 14% 16% 12% 14% 13% 18% 20%
Not confident at all 6% 6% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 7%
Don't know 12% 11% 13% 12% 10% 12% 19% 10% 13%
Q13. Has the Coronavirus outbreak changed your
employment situation?
Unweighted base 2972 2156 303 286 105 694 122 833 2139
Base 2972 2113 319 296 109 724 135 842 2130
No change, | wasn't employed and am still not employed 41% 47% 26% 23% 23% 24% 31% 40% 41%
No change, | was and am still employed 41% 37% 50% 57% 49% 53% 38% 42% 40%
Yes, I'm employed but my pay/hours have reduced 9% 7% 12% 11% 13% 12% 15% 8% 9%
Yes, | was employed and have now lost by job 5% 5% 6% 5% 9% 6% 6% 6% 5%
Don't know 5% 5% 5% 4% 7% 5% 10% 4% 5%
Q14. How, if at all, has the Coronavirus outbreak changed
your work environment?
Unweighted base 1456 934 193 199 65 457 65 417 1039
Base 1475 936 200 201 68 468 71 422 1053
I now work from home the whole time 42% 45% 42% 36% 28% 37% 35% 40% 44%
I now work from home some of the time 12% 1% 12% 14% 20% 14% 16% 12% 12%
It hasn't changed, | still work in the same way as before 46% 44% 46% 50% 52% 49% 49% 48% 44%
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YouGov

YouGov - Coronavirus
Sample: 23rd - 24th March 2020

Filter day
Total
23 Mar 24 Mar
Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?
Unweighted base 2972 2755 217
Q12. If you were to have Coronavirus, how confident are
you that you would recover well?
Unweighted base 2971 2755 216
Base 2970 2714 256
Very confident 14% 14% 15%
Fairly confident 48% 49% 44%
Not very confident 20% 20% 18%
Not confident at all 6% 6% 9%
Don't know 12% 12% 14%
Q13. Has the Coronavirus outbreak changed your
employment situation?
Unweighted base 2972 2755 217
Base 2972 2714 258
No change, | wasn't employed and am still not employed 41% 40% 46%
No change, | was and am still employed 41% 42% 32%
Yes, I'm employed but my pay/hours have reduced 9% 9% 10%
Yes, | was employed and have now lost by job 5% 5% 7%
Don't know 5% 5% 6%
Q14. How, if at all, has the Coronavirus outbreak changed
your work environment?
Unweighted base 1456 1373 83
Base 1475 1369 106
I now work from home the whole time 42% 44% 22%
I now work from home some of the time 12% 12% 9%
It hasn't changed, | still work in the same way as before 46% 44% 69%
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YouGov - Coronavirus
Sample: 23rd - 24th March 2020

Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?

Unweighted base

Q15. Yesterday, did you leave your home for any reason
at?

Unweighted base

Base

Yes, for less than two hours
Yes, for more than two hours
No

Q16. Tomorrow, do you plan to leave your home for any
reason at all?

Unweighted base

Base

Yes, for less than two hours
Yes, for more than two hours
No

Q17. You said that yesterday you left home. Did you visit
friends and/or family?

Unweighted base
Base

Yes, friends

Yes, family

Yes, family and friends
No

31

Total

2972

2972
2972
43%
16%
40%

2972
2972
36%
17%
47%

1763
1777
3%
16%
1%
80%

Male

1407

1407
1441
45%
20%
35%

1407
1441
39%
20%
41%

902
932
4%
15%
1%
80%

Are you...?

Female

1565

1565
1531
42%
13%
45%

1565
1531
34%
13%
53%

861
845
2%
16%
1%
81%

18-24

268

268
330
41%
26%
33%

268
330
35%
19%
46%

175
220
11%
1%
3%
74%

25-34

466

466
468
44%
18%
38%

466
468
35%
19%
46%

290
290
2%
21%
1%
76%
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35-44

501

501

506
45%
16%
39%

501

506
33%
21%
46%

306
309
2%
17%
1%
79%

YouGov

45-54

497

497
498
43%
19%
37%

497
498
33%
24%
43%

309
312
0%

16%
0%
83%

55-64

470

470
483
43%
17%
40%

470
483
41%
16%
43%

283
290
2%
18%
0%
79%

65+

770

770
687
43%
9%
48%

770
687
39%
6%
55%

400
355
2%

10%

88%

yougov.co.uk



YouGov - Coronavirus
Sample: 23rd - 24th March 2020

Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?

Unweighted base

Q15. Yesterday, did you leave your home for any reason
at?

Unweighted base

Base

Yes, for less than two hours
Yes, for more than two hours
No

Q16. Tomorrow, do you plan to leave your home for any
reason at all?

Unweighted base

Base

Yes, for less than two hours
Yes, for more than two hours
No

Q17. You said that yesterday you left home. Did you visit
friends and/or family?

Unweighted base
Base

Yes, friends

Yes, family

Yes, family and friends
No

32

Total

2972

2972
2972
43%
16%
40%

2972
2972
36%
17%
47%

1763
1777
3%
16%
1%
80%

Social Grade

ABC1

1791

1791
1694
46%
16%
39%

1791
1694
40%
15%
45%

1095
1044
3%
15%
1%
81%

C2DE

1181

1181
1278
40%
17%
43%

1181
1278
31%
19%
50%

668
733
2%
16%
1%
80%

North

678

678
692
44%
18%
39%

678
692
34%
20%
46%

411
427
3%
19%
2%
76%

Midlands

477

477
478
41%
17%
42%

477
478
37%
15%
48%

278
280
3%
16%
1%
80%

East

277

273
43%
14%
43%

277
273
34%
16%
50%

157
156
4%
15%
1%
80%
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London

399

399
389
46%
11%
43%

399
389
41%
14%
45%

231

223
2%

11%
0%
87%

Region

South

669

669
666
43%
20%
37%

669
666
36%
18%
46%

414
418
3%
14%
0%
82%

YouGov

England
(NET)

2500

2500
2499
43%
17%
40%

2500
2499
36%
17%
47%

1491
1504
3%
15%
1%
81%

Wales

154

154
143
43%
12%
45%

154
143
34%
15%
50%

84

78

1%
16%

83%

Scotland

263

263
250
45%
13%
42%

263
250
38%
15%
47%

153
146
2%

19%

79%

Northern
Ireland

55

55
80
36%
25%
39%

55
80
33%
19%
49%

35

49
3%
17%
3%
77%
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YouGov

YouGov - Coronavirus
Sample: 23rd - 24th March 2020

Working Status

Total
Worlfing full Work.ing part WOARl;(IiERS Full time Retired Unemployed Not working/
time time (NET) student Other
Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?
Unweighted base 2972 1199 418 1617 128 809 107 311
Q15. Yesterday, did you leave your home for any reason
at?
Unweighted base 2972 1199 418 1617 128 809 107 311
Base 2972 1221 420 1641 152 739 116 323
Yes, for less than two hours 43% 45% 50% 46% 40% 42% 41% 36%
Yes, for more than two hours 16% 23% 16% 21% 21% 8% 11% 11%
No 40% 33% 34% 33% 39% 50% 48% 53%
Q16. Tomorrow, do you plan to leave your home for any
reason at all?
Unweighted base 2972 1199 418 1617 128 809 107 311
Base 2972 1221 420 1641 152 739 116 323
Yes, for less than two hours 36% 35% 35% 35% 36% 39% 36% 35%
Yes, for more than two hours 17% 27% 17% 24% 12% 6% 9% 8%
No 47% 38% 48% 40% 52% 55% 55% 57%
Q17. You said that yesterday you left home. Did you visit
friends and/or family?
Unweighted base 1763 806 275 1081 77 407 54 144
Base 1777 826 277 1102 93 371 60 151
Yes, friends 3% 3% 2% 2% 10% 2% 5% 5%
Yes, family 16% 17% 18% 17% 16% 12% 14% 15%
Yes, family and friends 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% - - 1%
No 80% 79% 79% 79% 73% 86% 81% 79%
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YouGov

YouGov - Coronavirus
Sample: 23rd - 24th March 2020

Education Marital Status
Total
Low Medium High “’Lzr:::sili‘sl L[:;:gezs s;:[ ir;t::l Widowed Never Married
Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?
Unweighted base 2972 795 1262 915 1295 390 290 124 854
Q15. Yesterday, did you leave your home for any reason
at?
Unweighted base 2972 795 1262 915 1295 390 290 124 854
Base 2972 826 1269 877 1252 396 281 115 907
Yes, for less than two hours 43% 40% 44% 46% 47% 46% 40% 39% 40%
Yes, for more than two hours 16% 16% 16% 18% 12% 20% 19% 12% 20%
No 40% 44% 40% 37% 41% 34% 41% 49% 40%
Q16. Tomorrow, do you plan to leave your home for any
reason at all?
Unweighted base 2972 795 1262 915 1295 390 290 124 854
Base 2972 826 1269 877 1252 396 281 115 907
Yes, for less than two hours 36% 32% 35% 42% 36% 34% 37% 39% 37%
Yes, for more than two hours 17% 19% 18% 13% 14% 24% 18% 4% 18%
No 47% 49% 47% 46% 49% 43% 45% 57% 45%
Q17. You said that yesterday you left home. Did you visit
friends and/or family?
Unweighted base 1763 438 745 580 758 257 170 62 504
Base 1777 462 757 558 735 263 166 58 541
Yes, friends 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 6%
Yes, family 16% 17% 16% 14% 16% 16% 19% 12% 15%
Yes, family and friends 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 1%
No 80% 79% 80% 83% 82% 82% 79% 82% 78%

34 © 2020 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved yougov.co.uk



YouGov

YouGov - Coronavirus
Sample: 23rd - 24th March 2020

Children in Household Filter hour
Total ALL WITH
CHILDREN IN before 8.30 PM after 8.30 PM
0 ! 2 3 HouseHoLp  Refused UK UK
(NET)
Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?
Unweighted base 2972 2156 303 286 105 694 122 833 2139
Q15. Yesterday, did you leave your home for any reason
at?
Unweighted base 2972 2156 303 286 105 694 122 833 2139
Base 2972 2113 319 296 109 724 135 842 2130
Yes, for less than two hours 43% 43% 44% 46% 48% 46% 36% 43% 44%
Yes, for more than two hours 16% 16% 17% 17% 19% 17% 16% 16% 16%
No 40% 41% 39% 37% 33% 37% 47% 41% 40%
Q16. Tomorrow, do you plan to leave your home for any
reason at all?
Unweighted base 2972 2156 303 286 105 694 122 833 2139
Base 2972 2113 319 296 109 724 135 842 2130
Yes, for less than two hours 36% 38% 31% 33% 29% 32% 30% 35% 37%
Yes, for more than two hours 17% 15% 20% 23% 17% 21% 18% 21% 15%
No 47% 47% 48% 44% 54% 47% 52% 44% 48%
Q17. You said that yesterday you left home. Did you visit
friends and/or family?
Unweighted base 1763 1267 183 180 71 434 62 489 1274
Base 1777 1251 195 186 74 455 71 497 1280
Yes, friends 3% 3% 2% 2% - 2% 10% 2% 3%
Yes, family 16% 15% 22% 15% 13% 18% 10% 20% 14%
Yes, family and friends 1% 1% - 1% 3% 1% 5% 1% 1%
No 80% 81% 76% 81% 85% 80% 75% 78% 81%
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YouGov

YouGov - Coronavirus
Sample: 23rd - 24th March 2020

Filter day
Total
23 Mar 24 Mar
Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?
Unweighted base 2972 2755 217
Q15. Yesterday, did you leave your home for any reason
at?
Unweighted base 2972 2755 217
Base 2972 2714 258
Yes, for less than two hours 43% 44% 39%
Yes, for more than two hours 16% 16% 22%
No 40% 40% 39%
Q16. Tomorrow, do you plan to leave your home for any
reason at all?
Unweighted base 2972 2755 217
Base 2972 2714 258
Yes, for less than two hours 36% 37% 27%
Yes, for more than two hours 17% 17% 15%
No 47% 46% 57%
Q17. You said that yesterday you left home. Did you visit
friends and/or family?
Unweighted base 1763 1634 129
Base 1777 1619 158
Yes, friends 3% 3% 6%
Yes, family 16% 16% 10%
Yes, family and friends 1% 1% 2%
No 80% 80% 82%
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YouGov - Coronavirus
Sample: 23rd - 24th March 2020

Are you...? Age
Total
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64
Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?
Unweighted base 2972 1407 1565 268 466 501 497 470
Q18. Did you go shopping?
Unweighted base 1760 902 858 175 289 305 309 282
Base 1774 932 842 220 290 308 312 289
Yes, just for groceries/pharmacy 47% 48% 45% 43% 48% 48% 50% 50%
Yes, but for other things 4% 5% 3% 6% 3% 5% 5% 5%
Yes, for both of those 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 3% 3% 3%
No 46% 44% 49% 46% 46% 45% 41% 43%
Q19. Did you go out for a walk or some other exercise?
Unweighted base 1760 902 858 175 289 305 309 282
Base 1774 932 842 220 290 308 312 289
Yes 64% 64% 64% 59% 62% 60% 59% 67%
No 36% 36% 36% 41% 38% 40% 41% 33%
Q20. Did you go out for some other kind of fun or
necessity?
Unweighted base 1760 902 858 175 289 305 309 282
Base 1774 932 842 220 290 308 312 289
Yes, fun 4% 4% 4% 9% 5% 3% 3% 4%
Yes, necessity 21% 22% 20% 26% 20% 21% 23% 21%
Yes, both 5% 5% 4% 8% 4% 4% 4% 3%
No 70% 69% 72% 57% 71% 71% 70% 71%
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oV

770

400
355
40%
3%
1%
55%

400
355
74%
26%

400
355
2%

17%
6%
75%
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YouGov - Coronavirus
Sample: 23rd - 24th March 2020

Social Grade Region
Total
ABC1 C2DE North  Midlands  East  London South E?ﬁ:‘T';d Wales  Scotland leg::;"
Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?
Unweighted base 2972 1791 1181 678 477 277 399 669 2500 154 263 55
Q18. Did you go shopping?
Unweighted base 1760 1093 667 410 277 157 230 414 1488 84 153 35
Base 1774 1042 732 426 278 156 222 418 1501 78 146 49
Yes, just for groceries/pharmacy 47% 46% 47% 47% 40% 46% 53% 45% 46% 53% 55% 40%
Yes, but for other things 4% 4% 5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 4% 5% 1% 2% -
Yes, for both of those 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 6%
No 46% 47% 45% 45% 49% 47% 40% 50% 47% 44% 41% 53%
Q19. Did you go out for a walk or some other exercise?
Unweighted base 1760 1093 667 410 277 157 230 414 1488 84 153 35
Base 1774 1042 732 426 278 156 222 418 1501 78 146 49
Yes 64% 69% 56% 57% 63% 66% 68% 69% 64% 64% 67% 53%
No 36% 31% 44% 43% 37% 34% 32% 31% 36% 36% 33% 47%
Q20. Did you go out for some other kind of fun or
necessity?
Unweighted base 1760 1093 667 410 277 157 230 414 1488 84 153 35
Base 1774 1042 732 426 278 156 222 418 1501 78 146 49
Yes, fun 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% -
Yes, necessity 21% 21% 21% 20% 20% 20% 21% 24% 21% 19% 22% 31%
Yes, both 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3%
No 70% 70% 70% 71% 71% 70% 72% 68% 70% 73% 69% 65%
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YouGov - Coronavirus
Sample: 23rd - 24th March 2020

Working Status

Total
Worlfing full Work.ing part WOARl;(IiERS Full time Retired Unemployed Not working/
time time (NET) student Other
Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?
Unweighted base 2972 1199 418 1617 128 809 107 311
Q18. Did you go shopping?
Unweighted base 1760 804 274 1078 77 407 54 144
Base 1774 824 276 1099 93 371 60 151
Yes, just for groceries/pharmacy 47% 47% 43% 46% 43% 41% 71% 55%
Yes, but for other things 4% 5% 4% 5% 9% 4% - 2%
Yes, for both of those 3% 3% 5% 3% 1% 1% 4% 4%
No 46% 45% 48% 46% 47% 54% 25% 39%
Q19. Did you go out for a walk or some other exercise?
Unweighted base 1760 804 274 1078 77 407 54 144
Base 1774 824 276 1099 93 371 60 151
Yes 64% 62% 60% 61% 66% 77% 50% 58%
No 36% 38% 40% 39% 34% 23% 50% 42%
Q20. Did you go out for some other kind of fun or
necessity?
Unweighted base 1760 804 274 1078 77 407 54 144
Base 1774 824 276 1099 93 371 60 151
Yes, fun 4% 5% 2% 4% 13% 3% - 2%
Yes, necessity 21% 23% 22% 23% 26% 16% 18% 21%
Yes, both 5% 5% 3% 4% 8% 5% 7% 3%
No 70% 68% 73% 69% 53% 76% 76% 73%
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YouGov - Coronavirus
Sample: 23rd - 24th March 2020

Education
Total
. . Married/ Civil
Low Medium High Partnership
Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?
Unweighted base 2972 795 1262 915 1295
Q18. Did you go shopping?
Unweighted base 1760 438 744 578 758
Base 1774 462 756 556 735
Yes, just for groceries/pharmacy 47% 45% 48% 46% 43%
Yes, but for other things 4% 7% 4% 3% 2%
Yes, for both of those 3% 2% 4% 2% 3%
No 46% 45% 45% 49% 52%
Q19. Did you go out for a walk or some other exercise?
Unweighted base 1760 438 744 578 758
Base 1774 462 756 556 735
Yes 64% 54% 65% 71% 68%
No 36% 46% 35% 29% 32%
Q20. Did you go out for some other kind of fun or
necessity?
Unweighted base 1760 438 744 578 758
Base 1774 462 756 556 735
Yes, fun 4% 3% 5% 4% 3%
Yes, necessity 21% 24% 21% 19% 19%
Yes, both 5% 4% 5% 5% 4%
No 70% 69% 69% 72% 73%

40 © 2020 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

Living as
married

390

256
262
43%
6%
2%
49%

256
262
62%
38%

256
262
5%
23%
4%

69%

You

Marital Status

Separated/
Divorced

290

169
165
56%
4%

3%
37%

169
165
67%
34%

169
165
3%
25%
7%
65%

Widowed

124

62
58
37%
4%
5%
54%

62
58
65%
35%

62

58
6%
18%
1%
74%

oV

Never Married

854

503
540
51%
7%

3%
39%

503
540
59%
41%

503
540
5%
23%
5%
68%
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YouGov - Coronavirus
Sample: 23rd - 24th March 2020

Children in Household Filter hour
Total ALL WITH
CHILDREN IN before 8.30 PM after 8.30 PM
0 ! 2 3 HouseHoLp  Refused UK UK
(NET)
Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?
Unweighted base 2972 2156 303 286 105 694 122 833 2139
Q18. Did you go shopping?
Unweighted base 1760 1264 183 180 71 434 62 489 1271
Base 1774 1248 195 186 74 455 71 497 1277
Yes, just for groceries/pharmacy 47% 45% 51% 47% 54% 50% 48% 44% 48%
Yes, but for other things 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 8% 5% 4%
Yes, for both of those 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 3%
No 46% 48% 40% 45% 39% 42% 40% 49% 45%
Q19. Did you go out for a walk or some other exercise?
Unweighted base 1760 1264 183 180 71 434 62 489 1271
Base 1774 1248 195 186 74 455 71 497 1277
Yes 64% 65% 65% 59% 52% 60% 68% 63% 64%
No 36% 35% 35% 41% 48% 40% 32% 37% 36%
Q20. Did you go out for some other kind of fun or
necessity?
Unweighted base 1760 1264 183 180 71 434 62 489 1271
Base 1774 1248 195 186 74 455 71 497 1277
Yes, fun 4% 4% 6% 3% 1% 4% 9% 4% 4%
Yes, necessity 21% 21% 22% 21% 26% 22% 18% 24% 20%
Yes, both 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 10% 6% 4%
No 70% 71% 67% 72% 68% 69% 63% 66% 72%
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YouGov - Coronavirus
Sample: 23rd - 24th March 2020

Filter day
Total
23 Mar 24 Mar
Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?
Unweighted base 2972 2755 217
Q18. Did you go shopping?
Unweighted base 1760 1631 129
Base 1774 1616 158
Yes, just for groceries/pharmacy 47% 46% 55%
Yes, but for other things 4% 4% 5%
Yes, for both of those 3% 3% 5%
No 46% 47% 35%
Q19. Did you go out for a walk or some other exercise?
Unweighted base 1760 1631 129
Base 1774 1616 158
Yes 64% 65% 51%
No 36% 35% 49%
Q20. Did you go out for some other kind of fun or
necessity?
Unweighted base 1760 1631 129
Base 1774 1616 158
Yes, fun 4% 4% 4%
Yes, necessity 21% 21% 22%
Yes, both 5% 5% 6%
No 70% 70% 68%
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Sample: 23rd - 24th March 2020

Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?

Unweighted base
Q21. Did you go to work at all?
Unweighted base
Base
Yes
No
Q22. Which comes closest to how you see the future for
you?
Unweighted base
Base
I think I'll be ok
| fear for my future
Don't know

Q23. Which of these do you think is the more likely
outcome of this crisis over the next year?

Unweighted base

Base

Many deaths, but not much worse than a typical flu
Many millions dying throughout the world
Hundreds of millions dying throughout the world
Don't know

43

Total

2972

974
993
27%
73%

2972
2972
54%
32%
14%

2972
2972
31%
46%
6%
17%

Male

1407

517
545
31%
69%

1407
1441
58%
28%
14%

1407
1441
39%
41%
4%
16%

Are you...?

Female

1565

457
448
22%
78%

1565
1531
49%
36%
15%

1565
1531
23%
52%
7%
18%

18-24

268

90
112
37%
63%

268
330
63%
28%
10%

268
330
39%
40%
6%
15%

25-34

466

231

228
25%
75%

466
468
51%
38%
11%

466
468
30%
45%
9%
17%
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35-44

501

232
232
28%
2%

501

506
48%
37%
15%

501
506
30%
46%
7%
17%

YouGov

45-54

497

220
223
28%
72%

497
498
52%
34%
14%

497
498
28%
46%
7%
19%

55-64

470

147
151
24%
76%

470
483
53%
29%
18%

470
483
32%
46%
3%
18%

65+

770

54
47
10%
90%

770
687
57%
27%
16%

770
687
30%
52%
4%

15%
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YouGov

YouGov - Coronavirus
Sample: 23rd - 24th March 2020

Social Grade Region
Total
ABC1 C2DE North  Midlands  East  London  South E?ﬁ:‘T';d Wales  Scotland leg::;"
Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?
Unweighted base 2972 1791 1181 678 477 277 399 669 2500 154 263 55
Q21. Did you go to work at all?
Unweighted base 974 668 306 226 140 82 137 228 813 46 95 20
Base 993 646 347 238 143 83 132 233 828 44 92 29
Yes 27% 21% 38% 31% 26% 23% 19% 30% 27% 22% 26% 32%
No 73% 79% 62% 69% 74% 77% 81% 70% 73% 78% 74% 68%
Q22. Which comes closest to how you see the future for
you?
Unweighted base 2972 1791 1181 678 477 277 399 669 2500 154 263 55
Base 2972 1694 1278 692 478 273 389 666 2499 143 250 80
I think I'll be ok 54% 57% 49% 52% 52% 53% 53% 55% 53% 52% 58% 50%
| fear for my future 32% 31% 33% 34% 33% 33% 33% 30% 32% 30% 31% 35%
Don't know 14% 12% 17% 14% 15% 14% 14% 15% 15% 18% 11% 14%
Q23. Which of these do you think is the more likely
outcome of this crisis over the next year?
Unweighted base 2972 1791 1181 678 477 277 399 669 2500 154 263 55
Base 2972 1694 1278 692 478 273 389 666 2499 143 250 80
Many deaths, but not much worse than a typical flu 31% 32% 29% 33% 33% 31% 29% 30% 31% 32% 28% 25%
Many millions dying throughout the world 46% 48% 44% 46% 44% 45% 48% 47% 46% 49% 49% 48%
Hundreds of millions dying throughout the world 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 3% 5% 7%
Don't know 17% 15% 20% 16% 18% 18% 18% 16% 17% 16% 18% 20%
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YouGov

YouGov - Coronavirus
Sample: 23rd - 24th March 2020

Working Status

Total
Worlfing full Work.ing part WOARl;(IiERS Full time Retired Unemployed Not working/
time time (NET) student Other
Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?
Unweighted base 2972 1199 418 1617 128 809 107 311
Q21. Did you go to work at all?
Unweighted base 974 714 190 904 27 15 5 23
Base 993 728 190 918 32 14 5 25
Yes 27% 27% 26% 27% 40% - 19% 22%
No 73% 73% 74% 73% 60% 100% 81% 78%
Q22. Which comes closest to how you see the future for
you?
Unweighted base 2972 1199 418 1617 128 809 107 311
Base 2972 1221 420 1641 152 739 116 323
I think I'll be ok 54% 54% 52% 53% 68% 58% 43% 43%
| fear for my future 32% 35% 31% 34% 27% 26% 43% 35%
Don't know 14% 12% 17% 13% 5% 16% 14% 23%
Q23. Which of these do you think is the more likely
outcome of this crisis over the next year?
Unweighted base 2972 1199 418 1617 128 809 107 311
Base 2972 1221 420 1641 152 739 116 323
Many deaths, but not much worse than a typical flu 31% 32% 29% 31% 39% 31% 31% 25%
Many millions dying throughout the world 46% 45% 46% 45% 44% 51% 40% 46%
Hundreds of millions dying throughout the world 6% 7% 5% 6% 5% 3% 7% 9%
Don't know 17% 16% 20% 17% 12% 15% 22% 20%
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YouGov

YouGov - Coronavirus
Sample: 23rd - 24th March 2020

Education Marital Status
Total
Low Medium High “’Lzr:::sili‘sl L[:;:gezs s;:[ ir;t::l Widowed Never Married
Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?
Unweighted base 2972 795 1262 915 1295 390 290 124 854
Q21. Did you go to work at all?
Unweighted base 974 198 384 392 395 172 81 14 304
Base 993 217 396 381 393 176 81 14 320
Yes 27% 33% 32% 19% 24% 29% 26% 13% 29%
No 73% 67% 68% 81% 76% 71% 74% 87% 71%
Q22. Which comes closest to how you see the future for
you?
Unweighted base 2972 795 1262 915 1295 390 290 124 854
Base 2972 826 1269 877 1252 396 281 115 907
I think I'll be ok 54% 47% 56% 56% 56% 52% 49% 52% 53%
| fear for my future 32% 35% 31% 32% 30% 34% 35% 33% 33%
Don't know 14% 18% 13% 12% 14% 15% 16% 15% 14%
Q23. Which of these do you think is the more likely
outcome of this crisis over the next year?
Unweighted base 2972 795 1262 915 1295 390 290 124 854
Base 2972 826 1269 877 1252 396 281 115 907
Many deaths, but not much worse than a typical flu 31% 29% 33% 29% 31% 31% 26% 25% 32%
Many millions dying throughout the world 46% 46% 45% 50% 47% 48% 49% 57% 44%
Hundreds of millions dying throughout the world 6% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6% 8% 1% 6%
Don't know 17% 19% 17% 15% 17% 16% 17% 16% 18%
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YouGov

YouGov - Coronavirus
Sample: 23rd - 24th March 2020

Children in Household Filter hour
Total ALL WITH
CHILDREN IN before 8.30 PM after 8.30 PM
0 ! 2 3 HouseHoLp  Refused UK UK
(NET)
Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?
Unweighted base 2972 2156 303 286 105 694 122 833 2139
Q21. Did you go to work at all?
Unweighted base 974 640 123 128 52 303 31 274 700
Base 993 644 130 131 54 315 35 278 715
Yes 27% 25% 23% 31% 42% 29% 47% 21% 29%
No 73% 75% 77% 69% 58% 71% 53% 79% 71%
Q22. Which comes closest to how you see the future for
you?
Unweighted base 2972 2156 303 286 105 694 122 833 2139
Base 2972 2113 319 296 109 724 135 842 2130
I think I'll be ok 54% 54% 52% 55% 54% 53% 46% 58% 52%
| fear for my future 32% 31% 36% 31% 37% 34% 34% 28% 34%
Don't know 14% 15% 12% 14% 9% 12% 21% 15% 14%
Q23. Which of these do you think is the more likely
outcome of this crisis over the next year?
Unweighted base 2972 2156 303 286 105 694 122 833 2139
Base 2972 2113 319 296 109 724 135 842 2130
Many deaths, but not much worse than a typical flu 31% 31% 34% 27% 31% 31% 31% 34% 30%
Many millions dying throughout the world 46% 48% 43% 47% 42% 45% 38% 44% 47%
Hundreds of millions dying throughout the world 6% 5% 8% 8% 6% 8% 8% 5% 6%
Don't know 17% 16% 15% 18% 21% 17% 23% 17% 17%
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YouGov

YouGov - Coronavirus
Sample: 23rd - 24th March 2020

Filter day
Total
23 Mar 24 Mar
Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?
Unweighted base 2972 2755 217
Q21. Did you go to work at all?
Unweighted base 974 913 61
Base 993 914 79
Yes 27% 24% 60%
No 73% 76% 40%
Q22. Which comes closest to how you see the future for
you?
Unweighted base 2972 2755 217
Base 2972 2714 258
I think I'll be ok 54% 55% 42%
| fear for my future 32% 31% 39%
Don't know 14% 14% 19%
Q23. Which of these do you think is the more likely
outcome of this crisis over the next year?
Unweighted base 2972 2755 217
Base 2972 2714 258
Many deaths, but not much worse than a typical flu 31% 31% 27%
Many millions dying throughout the world 46% 46% 50%
Hundreds of millions dying throughout the world 6% 6% 7%
Don't know 17% 17% 16%
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YouGov - Coronavirus
Sample: 23rd - 24th March 2020

Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?

Unweighted base

Q24. Which of these do you think is the more likely
economic outcome of this crisis?

Unweighted base
Base
The economy will bounce back quite quickly
The economy will be weakened for a few years
The economy will be damaged for many years
Don't know
Q25. Are you sleeping more or less as a result of this
crisis?
Unweighted base
Base
| have been sleeping more than usual
| have been sleeping less than usual
| have been sleeping about the same as usual

Q26. Are you eating more or less as a result of this crisis?

Unweighted base

Base

| have been eating more than usual

| have been eating less than usual

| have been eating about the same as usual

49

Total

2972

2972
2972
1%
42%
41%
6%

2972
2972
8%
26%
65%

2972
2972
16%
19%
66%

Male

1407

1407
1441
13%
41%
41%
6%

1407
1441
8%
20%
72%

1407
1441
12%
17%
71%

Are you...?

Female

1565

1565
1531
10%
43%
41%
6%

1565
1531
8%
33%
59%

1565
1531
19%
20%
60%

18-24

268

268
330
11%
46%
32%
1%

268
330
18%
21%
61%

268
330
25%
20%
55%

25-34

466

466
468
11%
42%
41%
6%

466
468
10%
31%
59%

466
468
23%
23%
54%
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35-44

501

501
506
11%
36%
46%
7%

501
506
8%
35%
57%

501

506
18%
24%
58%

YouGov

45-54

497

497
498
12%
38%
44%
6%

497
498
4%

33%
63%

497
498
16%
20%
64%

55-64

470

470
483
13%
43%
39%
5%

470
483
9%
24%
68%

470
483
1%
16%
73%

65+

770

770
687
1%
44%
41%
4%

770
687
5%

17%
78%

770
687
7%

12%
81%

yougov.co.uk



YouGov - Coronavirus
Sample: 23rd - 24th March 2020

Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?

Unweighted base

Q24. Which of these do you think is the more likely
economic outcome of this crisis?

Unweighted base
Base
The economy will bounce back quite quickly
The economy will be weakened for a few years
The economy will be damaged for many years
Don't know
Q25. Are you sleeping more or less as a result of this
crisis?
Unweighted base
Base
| have been sleeping more than usual
| have been sleeping less than usual
| have been sleeping about the same as usual

Q26. Are you eating more or less as a result of this crisis?

Unweighted base

Base

| have been eating more than usual

| have been eating less than usual

| have been eating about the same as usual

50

Total

2972

2972
2972
1%
42%
41%
6%

2972
2972
8%
26%
65%

2972
2972
16%
19%
66%

Social Grade

ABC1

1791

1791
1694
10%
43%
43%
4%

1791
1694
8%
26%
65%

1791
1694
17%
17%
66%

C2DE

1181

1181
1278
13%
40%
38%
8%

1181
1278
8%
26%
65%

1181
1278
14%
21%
65%

North

678

678
692
12%
41%
42%
5%

678
692
7%
25%
68%

678
692
15%
19%
67%

Midlands

477

477
478
14%
39%
42%
6%

477
478
9%
26%
65%

477
478
15%
21%
64%

East

277

273
1%
46%
37%
5%

277
273
8%
28%
64%

277
273
15%
23%
62%
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London

399

399
389
11%
40%
43%
6%

399
389
16%
26%
59%

399
389
19%
17%
64%

Region

South

669

669
666
10%
45%
38%
7%

669
666
6%
28%
65%

669
666
15%
19%
67%

YouGov

England
(NET)

2500

2500
2499
11%
42%
41%
6%

2500
2499
8%
27%
65%

2500
2499
15%
19%
65%

Wales

154

154
143
10%
39%
46%
4%

154
143

7%
25%
69%

154
143
14%
18%
68%

Scotland

263

263
250
10%
39%
43%
8%

263
250
8%
26%
66%

263
250
18%
15%
68%

Northern
Ireland

55

55
80
17%
42%
36%
5%

55

80
2%
22%
76%

55
80
14%
12%
73%

yougov.co.uk



YouGov

YouGov - Coronavirus
Sample: 23rd - 24th March 2020

Working Status

Total
Worlfing full Work.ing part WOARl;(IiERS Full time Retired Unemployed Not working/
time time (NET) student Other
Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?
Unweighted base 2972 1199 418 1617 128 809 107 311
Q24. Which of these do you think is the more likely
economic outcome of this crisis?
Unweighted base 2972 1199 418 1617 128 809 107 311
Base 2972 1221 420 1641 152 739 116 323
The economy will bounce back quite quickly 11% 1% 11% 11% 10% 12% 13% 11%
The economy will be weakened for a few years 42% 40% 42% 41% 50% 44% 36% 39%
The economy will be damaged for many years 41% 44% 39% 43% 35% 39% 38% 39%
Don't know 6% 4% 8% 5% 6% 5% 13% 11%
Q25. Are you sleeping more or less as a result of this
crisis?
Unweighted base 2972 1199 418 1617 128 809 107 311
Base 2972 1221 420 1641 152 739 116 323
| have been sleeping more than usual 8% 8% 8% 8% 21% 6% 12% 8%
| have been sleeping less than usual 26% 29% 33% 30% 18% 16% 27% 37%
| have been sleeping about the same as usual 65% 63% 59% 62% 61% 78% 62% 55%
Q26. Are you eating more or less as a result of this crisis?
Unweighted base 2972 1199 418 1617 128 809 107 311
Base 2972 1221 420 1641 152 739 116 323
| have been eating more than usual 16% 19% 17% 18% 28% 7% 13% 16%
| have been eating less than usual 19% 19% 21% 20% 14% 12% 28% 27%
| have been eating about the same as usual 66% 62% 63% 62% 58% 80% 59% 57%
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YouGov

YouGov - Coronavirus
Sample: 23rd - 24th March 2020

Education Marital Status
Total
Low Medium High NI:r:tI::Q:lli‘sl L[:;:gezs s;:[ ir;t::l Widowed Never Married
Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?
Unweighted base 2972 795 1262 915 1295 390 290 124 854
Q24. Which of these do you think is the more likely
economic outcome of this crisis?
Unweighted base 2972 795 1262 915 1295 390 290 124 854
Base 2972 826 1269 877 1252 396 281 115 907
The economy will bounce back quite quickly 11% 13% 12% 9% 11% 13% 11% 1% 12%
The economy will be weakened for a few years 42% 41% 42% 42% 43% 41% 36% 39% 41%
The economy will be damaged for many years 41% 38% 40% 45% 42% 40% 47% 44% 38%
Don't know 6% 8% 6% 4% 4% 5% 7% 6% 9%
Q25. Are you sleeping more or less as a result of this
crisis?
Unweighted base 2972 795 1262 915 1295 390 290 124 854
Base 2972 826 1269 877 1252 396 281 115 907
| have been sleeping more than usual 8% 6% 9% 9% 5% 8% 6% 9% 12%
| have been sleeping less than usual 26% 27% 25% 28% 26% 33% 28% 18% 25%
| have been sleeping about the same as usual 65% 67% 66% 64% 69% 59% 66% 74% 63%
Q26. Are you eating more or less as a result of this crisis?
Unweighted base 2972 795 1262 915 1295 390 290 124 854
Base 2972 826 1269 877 1252 396 281 115 907
| have been eating more than usual 16% 12% 16% 18% 13% 19% 10% 11% 19%
| have been eating less than usual 19% 21% 18% 17% 17% 20% 21% 12% 21%
| have been eating about the same as usual 66% 67% 66% 65% 70% 61% 69% 77% 59%
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YouGov

YouGov - Coronavirus
Sample: 23rd - 24th March 2020

Children in Household Filter hour
Total ALL WITH
CHILDREN IN before 8.30 PM after 8.30 PM
0 ! 2 3 HouseHoLp  Refused UK UK
(NET)
Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?
Unweighted base 2972 2156 303 286 105 694 122 833 2139
Q24. Which of these do you think is the more likely
economic outcome of this crisis?
Unweighted base 2972 2156 303 286 105 694 122 833 2139
Base 2972 2113 319 296 109 724 135 842 2130
The economy will bounce back quite quickly 11% 12% 12% 9% 10% 10% 15% 1% 11%
The economy will be weakened for a few years 42% 42% 36% 47% 45% 42% 33% 43% 41%
The economy will be damaged for many years 41% 41% 44% 41% 41% 42% 36% 39% 42%
Don't know 6% 5% 8% 4% 5% 6% 16% 7% 6%
Q25. Are you sleeping more or less as a result of this
crisis?
Unweighted base 2972 2156 303 286 105 694 122 833 2139
Base 2972 2113 319 296 109 724 135 842 2130
| have been sleeping more than usual 8% 8% 7% 8% 2% 7% 17% 8% 8%
| have been sleeping less than usual 26% 24% 28% 32% 42% 32% 30% 24% 28%
| have been sleeping about the same as usual 65% 68% 65% 59% 56% 61% 53% 69% 64%
Q26. Are you eating more or less as a result of this crisis?
Unweighted base 2972 2156 303 286 105 694 122 833 2139
Base 2972 2113 319 296 109 724 135 842 2130
| have been eating more than usual 16% 14% 20% 20% 18% 20% 21% 16% 16%
| have been eating less than usual 19% 17% 19% 21% 33% 22% 24% 16% 20%
| have been eating about the same as usual 66% 69% 61% 59% 48% 58% 55% 69% 65%
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YouGov

YouGov - Coronavirus
Sample: 23rd - 24th March 2020

Filter day
Total
23 Mar 24 Mar
Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?
Unweighted base 2972 2755 217
Q24. Which of these do you think is the more likely
economic outcome of this crisis?
Unweighted base 2972 2755 217
Base 2972 2714 258
The economy will bounce back quite quickly 11% 1% 13%
The economy will be weakened for a few years 42% 42% 43%
The economy will be damaged for many years 41% 41% 35%
Don't know 6% 6% 9%
Q25. Are you sleeping more or less as a result of this
crisis?
Unweighted base 2972 2755 217
Base 2972 2714 258
| have been sleeping more than usual 8% 8% 8%
| have been sleeping less than usual 26% 26% 33%
| have been sleeping about the same as usual 65% 66% 59%
Q26. Are you eating more or less as a result of this crisis?
Unweighted base 2972 2755 217
Base 2972 2714 258
| have been eating more than usual 16% 15% 17%
| have been eating less than usual 19% 18% 25%
| have been eating about the same as usual 66% 67% 58%
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YouGov

YouGov - Coronavirus
Sample: 23rd - 24th March 2020

Are you...? Age
Total
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?
Unweighted base 2972 1407 1565 268 466 501 497 470 770
Q27. Have your relationships with others changed at all?
Unweighted base 2972 1407 1565 268 466 501 497 470 770
Base 2972 1441 1531 330 468 506 498 483 687
| feel more positive about other people 10% 8% 11% 13% 12% 8% 8% 9% 10%
| feel more negative about other people 18% 17% 19% 18% 21% 22% 20% 18% 12%
My relationships haven't changed 72% 75% 70% 69% 68% 69% 72% 73% 79%
Q28. Have you felt more lonely or less lonely?
Unweighted base 2972 1407 1565 268 466 501 497 470 770
Base 2972 1441 1531 330 468 506 498 483 687
| have felt more lonely 24% 22% 27% 39% 29% 27% 21% 20% 18%
I have felt less lonely 5% 4% 5% 8% 8% 4% 4% 3% 2%
No change, I'm usually lonely anyway 17% 19% 16% 27% 21% 20% 17% 13% 11%
No change, I'm not usually lonely 54% 56% 52% 26% 42% 48% 58% 64% 69%
Q29. Has this crisis made you feel better or worse about
the state of society, or has it made no difference?
Unweighted base 2972 1407 1565 268 466 501 497 470 770
Base 2972 1441 1531 330 468 506 498 483 687
Better 9% 8% 9% 10% 11% 10% 7% 9% 7%
Worse 51% 48% 53% 50% 52% 51% 53% 47% 50%
No difference, | was always positive about it and still am 21% 19% 22% 21% 16% 17% 20% 21% 28%
No difference, | was always negative about it and still am 20% 24% 16% 19% 21% 23% 20% 23% 15%
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YouGov - Coronavirus
Sample: 23rd - 24th March 2020

Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?

Unweighted base
Q27. Have your relationships with others changed at all?

Unweighted base
Base
| feel more positive about other people
| feel more negative about other people
My relationships haven't changed

Q28. Have you felt more lonely or less lonely?
Unweighted base
Base
| have felt more lonely
| have felt less lonely
No change, I'm usually lonely anyway
No change, I'm not usually lonely

Q29. Has this crisis made you feel better or worse about
the state of society, or has it made no difference?

Unweighted base

Base

Better

Worse

No difference, | was always positive about it and still am
No difference, | was always negative about it and still am

56

Total

2972

2972
2972
10%
18%
72%

2972
2972
24%
5%
17%
54%

2972
2972
9%
51%
21%
20%

Social Grade

ABC1

1791

1791
1694
12%
16%
2%

1791
1694
26%
5%
14%
55%

1791
1694
11%
49%
21%
19%

C2DE

1181

1181
1278
7%
20%
73%

1181
1278
22%
4%
22%
53%

1181
1278
7%
52%
21%
20%

North

678

678
692
7%
18%
74%

678
692
24%
4%

21%
52%

678
692
9%
50%
19%
22%

Midlands

477

478
6%
17%
77%

478
19%
6%
17%
58%

477
478
10%
50%
20%
19%

East

277

273
1%
22%
67%

273
26%
4%
15%
56%

277
273
6%
51%
22%
21%
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London

399

399
389
16%
17%
67%

399
389
30%
8%

14%
48%

399
389
10%
49%
25%
16%

Region

South

669

669
666
1%
18%
72%

669
666
25%
4%
17%
54%

669
666
8%
52%
20%
19%

YouGov

England
(NET)

2500

2500
2499
10%
18%
2%

2500
2499
24%
5%
17%
53%

2500
2499
9%
51%
21%
20%

Wales

154

154

143

7%
21%
72%

154

143
22%

2%
21%
55%

154
143

9%

57%
14%
20%

Scotland

263

263
250
12%
19%
70%

263
250
25%
5%
14%
56%

263
250
9%
47%
24%
20%

Northern
Ireland

55

55
80
9%
8%
83%

55
80
23%
4%
18%
54%

55
80
15%
52%
17%
16%

yougov.co.uk



YouGov

YouGov - Coronavirus
Sample: 23rd - 24th March 2020

Working Status

Total
Worlfing full Work.ing part WOARl;(IiERS Full time Retired Unemployed Not working/
time time (NET) student Other
Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?
Unweighted base 2972 1199 418 1617 128 809 107 311
Q27. Have your relationships with others changed at all?
Unweighted base 2972 1199 418 1617 128 809 107 311
Base 2972 1221 420 1641 152 739 116 323
| feel more positive about other people 10% 10% 10% 10% 17% 9% 6% 8%
| feel more negative about other people 18% 20% 16% 19% 18% 13% 23% 23%
My relationships haven't changed 72% 70% 74% 71% 65% 79% 71% 69%
Q28. Have you felt more lonely or less lonely?
Unweighted base 2972 1199 418 1617 128 809 107 311
Base 2972 1221 420 1641 152 739 116 323
| have felt more lonely 24% 27% 22% 26% 45% 17% 25% 24%
I have felt less lonely 5% 5% 4% 5% 9% 2% 6% 6%
No change, I'm usually lonely anyway 17% 16% 16% 16% 21% 11% 32% 30%
No change, I'm not usually lonely 54% 52% 58% 53% 24% 69% 37% 41%
Q29. Has this crisis made you feel better or worse about
the state of society, or has it made no difference?
Unweighted base 2972 1199 418 1617 128 809 107 311
Base 2972 1221 420 1641 152 739 116 323
Better 9% 9% 10% 9% 15% 8% 6% 9%
Worse 51% 52% 48% 51% 56% 50% 46% 51%
No difference, | was always positive about it and still am 21% 18% 23% 19% 16% 25% 17% 20%
No difference, | was always negative about it and still am 20% 22% 19% 21% 13% 17% 30% 21%
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YouGov

YouGov - Coronavirus
Sample: 23rd - 24th March 2020

Education Marital Status
Total
Low Medium High Married/ CI.VII L|V|ng.; as se.p arated/ Widowed Never Married
Partnership married Divorced
Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?
Unweighted base 2972 795 1262 915 1295 390 290 124 854
Q27. Have your relationships with others changed at all?
Unweighted base 2972 795 1262 915 1295 390 290 124 854
Base 2972 826 1269 877 1252 396 281 115 907
| feel more positive about other people 10% 6% 9% 14% 9% 11% 9% 12% 11%
| feel more negative about other people 18% 19% 18% 16% 16% 20% 19% 9% 20%
My relationships haven't changed 72% 74% 73% 70% 75% 69% 73% 80% 70%
Q28. Have you felt more lonely or less lonely?
Unweighted base 2972 795 1262 915 1295 390 290 124 854
Base 2972 826 1269 877 1252 396 281 115 907
| have felt more lonely 24% 21% 25% 26% 18% 21% 26% 27% 34%
I have felt less lonely 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 2% 3% 6%
No change, I'm usually lonely anyway 17% 19% 18% 14% 9% 16% 24% 18% 27%
No change, I'm not usually lonely 54% 56% 52% 54% 69% 58% 47% 52% 33%
Q29. Has this crisis made you feel better or worse about
the state of society, or has it made no difference?
Unweighted base 2972 795 1262 915 1295 390 290 124 854
Base 2972 826 1269 877 1252 396 281 115 907
Better 9% 8% 9% 9% 8% 9% 7% 11% 10%
Worse 51% 50% 51% 51% 51% 55% 53% 39% 49%
No difference, | was always positive about it and still am 21% 21% 21% 19% 22% 17% 21% 33% 18%
No difference, | was always negative about it and still am 20% 21% 19% 21% 19% 19% 19% 16% 23%
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YouGov

YouGov - Coronavirus
Sample: 23rd - 24th March 2020

Children in Household Filter hour
Total ALL WITH
CHILDREN IN before 8.30 PM after 8.30 PM
0 ! 2 3 HouseHoLp  Refused UK UK
(NET)
Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?
Unweighted base 2972 2156 303 286 105 694 122 833 2139
Q27. Have your relationships with others changed at all?
Unweighted base 2972 2156 303 286 105 694 122 833 2139
Base 2972 2113 319 296 109 724 135 842 2130
| feel more positive about other people 10% 10% 8% 8% 9% 8% 14% 8% 10%
| feel more negative about other people 18% 17% 23% 20% 21% 21% 22% 16% 19%
My relationships haven't changed 72% 74% 69% 72% 70% 70% 63% 75% 71%
Q28. Have you felt more lonely or less lonely?
Unweighted base 2972 2156 303 286 105 694 122 833 2139
Base 2972 2113 319 296 109 724 135 842 2130
| have felt more lonely 24% 23% 30% 24% 26% 27% 29% 24% 25%
I have felt less lonely 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 10% 4% 5%
No change, I'm usually lonely anyway 17% 17% 15% 16% 19% 16% 27% 18% 17%
No change, I'm not usually lonely 54% 56% 49% 56% 50% 52% 34% 55% 54%
Q29. Has this crisis made you feel better or worse about
the state of society, or has it made no difference?
Unweighted base 2972 2156 303 286 105 694 122 833 2139
Base 2972 2113 319 296 109 724 135 842 2130
Better 9% 9% 11% 8% 7% 9% 5% 10% 9%
Worse 51% 50% 53% 53% 55% 53% 53% 52% 50%
No difference, | was always positive about it and still am 21% 21% 19% 18% 21% 19% 27% 19% 21%
No difference, | was always negative about it and still am 20% 21% 17% 21% 16% 18% 15% 20% 20%
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Filter day
Total
23 Mar 24 Mar
Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?
Unweighted base 2972 2755 217
Q27. Have your relationships with others changed at all?
Unweighted base 2972 2755 217
Base 2972 2714 258
| feel more positive about other people 10% 10% 7%
| feel more negative about other people 18% 18% 18%
My relationships haven't changed 72% 72% 75%
Q28. Have you felt more lonely or less lonely?
Unweighted base 2972 2755 217
Base 2972 2714 258
| have felt more lonely 24% 25% 22%
I have felt less lonely 5% 5% 3%
No change, I'm usually lonely anyway 17% 16% 28%
No change, I'm not usually lonely 54% 55% 46%
Q29. Has this crisis made you feel better or worse about
the state of society, or has it made no difference?
Unweighted base 2972 2755 217
Base 2972 2714 258
Better 9% 9% 7%
Worse 51% 51% 51%
No difference, | was always positive about it and still am 21% 21% 20%
No difference, | was always negative about it and still am 20% 20% 22%
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Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?

Unweighted base

Q30. Have you changed your behaviour in any way to self-
isolate?

Unweighted base

Base

Yes

No, I'm going out as much as ever
No, I'm isolated anyway

Q31. What is the main reason you have you decided not to
change your behaviour?

Unweighted base
Base

| don't believe it makes any difference to the spread of the virus

| think it makes a difference but it's better to spread it faster and
get it over with
| can't afford to change my behaviour because of my work
Because | don't think I'm at risk
| just don't feel like changing my behaviour
Other
Q33. To what degree have you self-isolated?
Unweighted base
Base
I am not going out at all
| am going out much less but still a little
| have slightly reduced my time outside the house
| go out just as often but only to open places like parks

61

Total

2972

2972
2972
74%
5%
21%

153
163

19%

5%

34%
5%
1%
26%

2223
2193
25%
67%
6%
3%

Male

1407

1407
1441
69%
8%
23%

105
115

21%

6%

34%
4%
12%

23%

991
995
21%
68%
8%
3%

Are you...?

Female

1565

1565
1531
78%
3%
19%

48
48

14%

2%

33%
7%
9%

35%

1232
1198
27%
66%
4%
3%

18-24

268

268
330
65%
7%
28%

15
22

14%

8%

17%
12%
31%
19%

184
215
25%
64%
8%
3%

25-34

466

466
468
1%
5%
23%

24
25

23%

5%

36%

7%
29%

338
334
26%
66%
6%
2%
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35-44

501

501
506
74%
7%
20%

30
33

20%

44%
7%
10%
20%

373
373
26%
68%
5%
2%

YouGov

Age

45-54

497

497
498
75%
7%
18%

36
37

14%

3%

55%
3%
3%

23%

374
374
23%
67%
8%

2%

55-64

470

470
483
73%
5%
22%

23
24

22%

9%

31%
8%
4%

26%

346
354
18%
70%
7%
4%

65+

770

770
687
79%
3%
18%

25
22

21%

8%

4%
20%
48%

608
542
28%
65%
3%
4%
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YouGov - Coronavirus
Sample: 23rd - 24th March 2020

Social Grade Region
Total
ABC1 C2DE North  Midlands  East  London South E?ﬁ:‘T';d Wales  Scotland NI:’(:::;"
Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?
Unweighted base 2972 1791 1181 678 477 277 399 669 2500 154 263 55
Q30. Have you changed your behaviour in any way to self-
isolate?
Unweighted base 2972 1791 1181 678 477 277 399 669 2500 154 263 55
Base 2972 1694 1278 692 478 273 389 666 2499 143 250 80
Yes 74% 80% 66% 72% 70% 77% 78% 77% 74% 73% 71% 70%
No, I'm going out as much as ever 5% 4% 7% 6% 7% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 7% 7%
No, I'm isolated anyway 21% 16% 27% 23% 23% 18% 18% 19% 20% 24% 22% 23%
Q31. What is the main reason you have you decided not to
change your behaviour?
Unweighted base 153 72 81 37 32 14 19 26 128 5 16 4
Base 163 70 92 40 33 14 19 30 136 5 16 6
| don't believe it makes any difference to the spread of the virus 19% 14% 22% 25% 15% 21% 28% 6% 18% 40% 11% 24%
| think it makes a difference but it's better to spread it. faster ahd 5% 79% 39 10% 39% : 4% 7% 6% ) } )
get it over with
| can't afford to change my behaviour because of my work 34% 42% 28% 35% 41% 50% 22% 25% 34% 44% 30% 24%
Because | don't think I'm at risk 5% 1% 9% 4% 4% - 5% 6% 4% - 7% 29%
| just don't feel like changing my behaviour 11% 12% 11% 2% 6% 14% 15% 16% 9% 16% 22% 23%
Other 26% 25% 28% 23% 31% 16% 25% 39% 28% - 31% -
Q33. To what degree have you self-isolated?
Unweighted base 2223 1439 784 492 338 214 315 523 1882 113 189 39
Base 2193 1353 839 497 335 210 302 511 1855 104 178 56
| am not going out at all 25% 24% 26% 25% 25% 30% 24% 23% 25% 23% 21% 32%
| am going out much less but still a little 67% 69% 64% 66% 66% 63% 67% 68% 66% 70% 72% 60%
| have slightly reduced my time outside the house 6% 5% 8% 7% 6% 4% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 8%
| go out just as often but only to open places like parks 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 2% -
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YouGov - Coronavirus
Sample: 23rd - 24th March 2020

Working Status

Total
Worlfing full Work.ing part WOARl;(IiERS Full time Retired Unemployed Not working/
time time (NET) student Other
Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?
Unweighted base 2972 1199 418 1617 128 809 107 311
Q30. Have you changed your behaviour in any way to self-
isolate?
Unweighted base 2972 1199 418 1617 128 809 107 311
Base 2972 1221 420 1641 152 739 116 323
Yes 74% 77% 77% 77% 70% 79% 47% 59%
No, I'm going out as much as ever 5% 7% 6% 6% 3% 3% 11% 5%
No, I'm isolated anyway 21% 17% 17% 17% 27% 18% 42% 36%
Q31. What is the main reason you have you decided not to
change your behaviour?
Unweighted base 153 74 22 96 4 27 11 15
Base 163 82 23 105 4 24 13 16
| don't believe it makes any difference to the spread of the virus 19% 8% 18% 10% 52% 23% 51% 33%
| think it makes a difference but it's better to spread it. faster ahd 5% 4% 8% 5% 249 7% } )
get it over with
| can't afford to change my behaviour because of my work 34% 54% 30% 49% - 4% 7% 11%
Because | don't think I'm at risk 5% 6% - 4% - 3% 10% 11%
| just don't feel like changing my behaviour 11% 6% 7% 6% 24% 18% 25% 17%
Other 26% 22% 37% 25% - 45% 7% 28%
Q33. To what degree have you self-isolated?
Unweighted base 2223 931 326 1257 94 636 51 185
Base 2193 936 324 1261 107 580 54 190
| am not going out at all 25% 22% 20% 22% 28% 27% 27% 33%
| am going out much less but still a little 67% 68% 72% 69% 64% 65% 65% 60%
| have slightly reduced my time outside the house 6% 8% 4% 7% 6% 4% 8% 4%
| go out just as often but only to open places like parks 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% - 4%
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Sample: 23rd - 24th March 2020

Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?

Unweighted base

Q30. Have you changed your behaviour in any way to self-
isolate?

Unweighted base

Base

Yes

No, I'm going out as much as ever
No, I'm isolated anyway

Q31. What is the main reason you have you decided not to
change your behaviour?

Unweighted base
Base
| don't believe it makes any difference to the spread of the virus
| think it makes a difference but it's better to spread it faster and
get it over with
| can't afford to change my behaviour because of my work
Because | don't think I'm at risk
| just don't feel like changing my behaviour
Other
Q33. To what degree have you self-isolated?
Unweighted base
Base
I am not going out at all
| am going out much less but still a little
| have slightly reduced my time outside the house
| go out just as often but only to open places like parks

64

Total

2972

2972
2972
74%
5%
21%

153
163

19%

5%

34%
5%
1%
26%

2223
2193
25%
67%
6%
3%

Low

795

795
826
66%
8%
26%

62
68

28%

1%

23%
8%
8%

22%

529
544
25%
66%
7%

2%

Education

Medium

1262

1262
1269
74%
5%
21%

56
60

12%

37%
6%
16%
30%

953
942
25%
67%
6%

3%

High

915

915
877
81%
4%

15%

35
35

12%

50%

9%
29%

741
707
24%
68%
5%
3%

Married/ Civil
Partnership

1295

1295
1252
79%
5%
17%

60
61

15%

6%

42%
5%
8%

24%

1027
983
26%
66%
6%
3%
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Oou

Marital Status

Living as Separated/

married Divorced Widowed
390 290 124
390 290 124
396 281 115
75% 77% 72%
7% 5% 4%
18% 18% 24%
26 15 4
29 15 4
15% 41% -
- - 40%
43% 20% -
9% - -
3% 5% 18%
29% 34% 42%
295 225 90
295 217 83
21% 25% 32%
1% 67% 62%
6% 4% 2%
1% 3% 3%

ov

Never Married

854

854
907
66%
6%
28%

47
52

21%

4%
26%
4%
20%
24%

576
603
23%
67%
7%

3%
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YouGov - Coronavirus
Sample: 23rd - 24th March 2020

Children in Household Filter hour
Total ALL WITH
CHILDREN IN before 8.30 PM after 8.30 PM
0 ! 2 3 HouseHoLp  Refused UK UK
(NET)
Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?
Unweighted base 2972 2156 303 286 105 694 122 833 2139
Q30. Have you changed your behaviour in any way to self-
isolate?
Unweighted base 2972 2156 303 286 105 694 122 833 2139
Base 2972 2113 319 296 109 724 135 842 2130
Yes 74% 74% 74% 77% 72% 75% 61% 74% 74%
No, I'm going out as much as ever 5% 5% 8% 6% 8% 7% 10% 6% 5%
No, I'm isolated anyway 21% 21% 18% 18% 20% 18% 29% 20% 21%
Q31. What is the main reason you have you decided not to
change your behaviour?
Unweighted base 153 95 24 15 9 48 10 49 104
Base 163 98 26 16 9 51 13 50 113
| don't believe it makes any difference to the spread of the virus 19% 20% 4% 28% 31% 17% 13% 21% 17%
| think it makes a difference but it's better to spread it. faster ahd 5% 5% ) 8% 3 204 14% 8% 4%
get it over with
| can't afford to change my behaviour because of my work 34% 29% 47% 31% 69% 46% 18% 38% 32%
Because | don't think I'm at risk 5% 7% 4% - - 2% 7% 6% 5%
| just don't feel like changing my behaviour 11% 9% 21% 8% - 13% 17% 7% 13%
Other 26% 29% 24% 26% - 20% 31% 20% 29%
Q33. To what degree have you self-isolated?
Unweighted base 2223 1617 230 224 76 530 76 622 1601
Base 2193 1567 237 227 79 543 83 622 1571
| am not going out at all 25% 24% 27% 20% 32% 25% 30% 20% 26%
| am going out much less but still a little 67% 67% 67% 70% 63% 68% 54% 72% 65%
| have slightly reduced my time outside the house 6% 6% 6% 6% 2% 5% 13% 6% 6%
| go out just as often but only to open places like parks 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3%
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YouGov - Coronavirus
Sample: 23rd - 24th March 2020

Filter day
Total
23 Mar 24 Mar
Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?
Unweighted base 2972 2755 217
Q30. Have you changed your behaviour in any way to self-
isolate?
Unweighted base 2972 2755 217
Base 2972 2714 258
Yes 74% 75% 61%
No, I'm going out as much as ever 5% 5% 8%
No, I'm isolated anyway 21% 20% 31%
Q31. What is the main reason you have you decided not to
change your behaviour?
Unweighted base 153 139 14
Base 163 143 20
| don't believe it makes any difference to the spread of the virus 19% 19% 17%
| think it makes a difference but it's better to spread it. faster ahd 5% 5% 6%
get it over with
| can't afford to change my behaviour because of my work 34% 36% 21%
Because | don't think I'm at risk 5% 5% 8%
| just don't feel like changing my behaviour 11% 10% 20%
Other 26% 26% 27%
Q33. To what degree have you self-isolated?
Unweighted base 2223 2088 135
Base 2193 2034 158
| am not going out at all 25% 24% 29%
| am going out much less but still a little 67% 68% 58%
| have slightly reduced my time outside the house 6% 6% 10%
| go out just as often but only to open places like parks 3% 3% 3%
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Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?

Unweighted base
Q34. What about shopping for food?

Unweighted base
Base
| have bought everything | need for at least a month
| have bought everything | need for at least two weeks
| have bought everything | need for at least a week
| haven't stocked up much, but will get deliveries online
| haven't stocked up much, and will need to go to the shops
soon

Q35. Which comes closer to describing you?

Unweighted base
Base

"I will probably follow the advice of the government even if |
don't agree with it or find it pointless”

"l will probably do my own thing, regardless of government
advice"

Don't know

67

Total

2972

2972
2972
6%
23%
39%
7%

25%

2972
2972

90%

4%
6%

Male

1407

1407
1441
7%
19%
41%
6%

28%

1407
1441

87%

6%

7%

Are you...?

Female

1565

1565
1531
6%
27%
37%
9%

22%

1565
1531

92%

2%
6%

18-24

268

268
330
10%
20%
38%
10%

22%

268
330

85%

6%
10%

25-34

466

466
468
4%
24%
40%
5%

28%

466
468

89%

5%

7%
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35-44

501

501
506
5%
21%
42%
5%

26%

501
506

86%

5%

9%

YouGov

45-54

497

497
498
6%
24%
40%
5%

25%

497
498

90%

3%

7%

55-64

470

470
483
6%
21%
38%
6%

28%

470
483

92%

3%
5%

65+

770

770
687
7%
26%
35%
1%

21%

770
687

94%

2%
3%

yougov.co.uk



YouGov - Coronavirus
Sample: 23rd - 24th March 2020

Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?

Unweighted base
Q34. What about shopping for food?

Unweighted base
Base
| have bought everything | need for at least a month
| have bought everything | need for at least two weeks
| have bought everything | need for at least a week
| haven't stocked up much, but will get deliveries online
| haven't stocked up much, and will need to go to the shops
soon

Q35. Which comes closer to describing you?

Unweighted base
Base

"I will probably follow the advice of the government even if |
don't agree with it or find it pointless”

"l will probably do my own thing, regardless of government
advice"

Don't know

68

Total

2972

2972
2972
6%
23%
39%
7%

25%

2972
2972

90%

4%
6%

Social Grade

ABC1

1791

1791
1694
6%
25%
40%
7%

22%

1791
1694

92%

4%
5%

C2DE

1181

1181
1278
6%
21%
37%
7%

28%

1181
1278

87%

4%
9%

North

678

678
692
5%
23%
41%
7%

24%

678
692

89%

5%

6%

Midlands

477

477
478
6%
22%
38%
7%

27%

477
478

92%

3%
5%

East

277

277
273
6%
27%
34%
7%

27%

277
273

89%

4%

7%
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London

399

399
389
7%
23%
41%
7%

23%

399
389

85%

6%
9%

Region

South

669

669
666
6%
22%
38%
8%

25%

669
666

90%

3%

7%

YouGov

England
(NET)

2500

2500
2499
6%
23%
39%
7%

25%

2500
2499

89%
4%

7%

Wales

154

154
143
9%
28%
33%
7%

23%

154
143

97%

1%
2%

Scotland

263

263
250
8%
23%
41%
5%

23%

263
250

95%

2%
3%

Northern
Ireland

55

55
80
10%
19%
38%
10%

23%

55
80

81%

7%

12%

yougov.co.uk



YouGov - Coronavirus
Sample: 23rd - 24th March 2020

Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?

Unweighted base
Q34. What about shopping for food?

Unweighted base
Base
| have bought everything | need for at least a month
| have bought everything | need for at least two weeks
| have bought everything | need for at least a week
| haven't stocked up much, but will get deliveries online
| haven't stocked up much, and will need to go to the shops
soon

Q35. Which comes closer to describing you?

Unweighted base
Base

"I will probably follow the advice of the government even if |
don't agree with it or find it pointless”

"l will probably do my own thing, regardless of government
advice"

Don't know

69

Total

2972

2972
2972
6%
23%
39%
7%

25%

2972
2972

90%

4%
6%

Working full

time

1199

1199
1221
5%
22%
42%
6%

25%

1199
1221

90%

4%
6%

Working part

time

418

418
420
7%
24%
41%
5%

23%

418
420

90%

3%

7%

YouGov

Working Status

ALL

WORKERS '::L';;':f Retired Unemployed
(NET)
1617 128 809 107
1617 128 809 107
1641 152 739 116
5% 7% 8% 10%
23% 25% 25% 21%
42% 39% 35% 34%
6% 11% 10% 4%
24% 18% 22% 31%
1617 128 809 107
1641 152 739 116
90% 91% 93% 71%
4% 5% 3% 10%
6% 4% 3% 19%
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Not working/
Other

311

311
323
5%
19%
34%
7%

35%

311
323

87%
4%
9%

yougov.co.uk



YouGov - Coronavirus
Sample: 23rd - 24th March 2020

Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?

Unweighted base
Q34. What about shopping for food?

Unweighted base
Base
| have bought everything | need for at least a month
| have bought everything | need for at least two weeks
| have bought everything | need for at least a week
| haven't stocked up much, but will get deliveries online
| haven't stocked up much, and will need to go to the shops
soon

Q35. Which comes closer to describing you?

Unweighted base
Base

"I will probably follow the advice of the government even if |
don't agree with it or find it pointless”

"l will probably do my own thing, regardless of government
advice"

Don't know

70

Total

2972

2972
2972
6%
23%
39%
7%

25%

2972
2972

90%

4%
6%

Low

795

795
826
6%
21%
35%
8%

29%

795
826

86%

5%

9%

Education

Medium

1262

1262
1269
6%
22%
41%
7%

24%

1262
1269

90%

4%
6%

High

915

915
877
6%
26%
39%
7%

22%

915
877

92%
3%
5%

Married/ Civil
Partnership

1295

1295
1252
6%
24%
41%
7%

22%

1295
1252

93%
3%
4%
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Living as
married

390

390
396
3%
25%
39%
6%

26%

390
396

91%
3%
6%

YouGov

Marital Status

Separated/
Divorced

290

290
281
8%
22%
36%
9%

26%

290
281

91%
4%
5%

Widowed

124

124
115

7%
28%
31%
16%

17%

124
115

90%

2%
8%

Never Married

854

854
907
7%
21%
37%
6%

29%

854
907

85%

5%

10%
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YouGov - Coronavirus
Sample: 23rd - 24th March 2020

Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?

Unweighted base
Q34. What about shopping for food?

Unweighted base
Base
| have bought everything | need for at least a month
| have bought everything | need for at least two weeks
| have bought everything | need for at least a week
| haven't stocked up much, but will get deliveries online
| haven't stocked up much, and will need to go to the shops
soon

Q35. Which comes closer to describing you?

Unweighted base
Base

"I will probably follow the advice of the government even if |
don't agree with it or find it pointless”

"l will probably do my own thing, regardless of government
advice"

Don't know

71

Total

2972

2972
2972
6%
23%
39%
7%

25%

2972
2972

90%

4%
6%

2156

2156
2113
6%
23%
39%
8%

25%

2156
2113

91%

4%
5%

303

303
319
5%
27%
36%
7%

25%

303
319

86%

5%

9%

286

286
296
7%
20%
46%
6%

22%

286
296

92%

3%
5%

Children in Household

3+

105

105
109
4%
26%
43%
3%

24%

105
109

91%

4%
5%
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ALL WITH
CHILDREN IN
HOUSEHOLD

(NET)

694

694
724
6%
24%
41%
6%

24%

694
724

89%
4%

7%

YouGov

Refused

122

122
135
11%
27%
27%
10%

25%

122
135

7%

5%

18%

Filter hour

before 8.30 PM after 8.30 PM

UK

833

833
842
6%
24%
38%
7%

25%

833
842

89%

4%

7%

UK

2139

2139
2130
6%
23%
39%
7%

25%

2139
2130

90%

4%
6%

yougov.co.uk



YouGov

YouGov - Coronavirus
Sample: 23rd - 24th March 2020

Filter day
Total
23 Mar 24 Mar
Q0. Do you think overall the government is taking
Coronavirus...?
Unweighted base 2972 2755 217
Q34. What about shopping for food?
Unweighted base 2972 2755 217
Base 2972 2714 258
| have bought everything | need for at least a month 6% 6% 7%
| have bought everything | need for at least two weeks 23% 24% 19%
I have bought everything | need for at least a week 39% 39% 38%
| haven't stocked up much, but will get deliveries online 7% 7% 7%
| haven't stocked up much, and will need to go to the shops 25% 249% 20%
soon
Q35. Which comes closer to describing you?
Unweighted base 2972 2755 217
Base 2972 2714 258
| will probably follow the a'dwce of the goverlnmgnt gven if 'I' 90% 91% 82%
don't agree with it or find it pointless
| will probably do my own thing, regardless of governn?en't' 49 39 8%
advice'
Don't know 6% 6% 10%

72 © 2020 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved yougov.co.uk



